
 5. uluslararas› gezici filmmor

5th international filmmor women’s film festival on wheels march 10 - april 8

10 mart - 8 nisan 2007
kad›n filmleri festivali

10 - 18 Mart ‹stanbul  Frans›z Kültür Merkezi, ‹talyan Kültür Merkezi   |   24 - 25 Mart A¤r›   |   30 -31 Mart Diyarbak›r    |   7 - 8 Nisan Van



Festival Sponsorlar› / Festival Sponsors

Konaklama / Official Hotel

Kanada Büyükelçili¤i

Medya Takip / Media Coverage

Van Gösterimi / Van Screening

Mekan Sponsorlar› / Hall Sponsors

Bas›n Sponsorlar› / Press Sponsors



Merhaba / Merhaba

Türkiye’de ikinci dalga feminizmin 25’inci, festivalimizin ise 5’inci y›l›… Bütün bu birikimden ve deneyimden güç alarak  befl y›l
önce yola ç›km›flt›k. Tüm zorluk ve s›k›nt›lara ra¤men 5’inci y›la vard›k. Bu güne dek bizlerle dayan›flma içinde olan ve bizleri yaln›z
b›rakmayan herkese Merhaba!
Bu y›l›n temas›: ‘Namus’. Biz kad›nlar için kimi zaman yüksek sesle gülmek kimi zamansa k›rm›z› ceket giymek olan, yaflam›n birçok
an›nda bizi savunmas›z b›rakan, yarg›layan, yaln›zlaflt›ran, bedeli ölüm kadar a¤›r bir kavram: ‘namus’… Yaflam›m›z üzerindeki
erkek egemen denetimin, bedenimiz üzerindeki bask› mekanizmas›n›n di¤er ad›... Her daim ve her alanda tart›flmaya/konuflmaya
ihtiyaç duydu¤umuz ‘namus’a biz de sinemayla ve sinemadan bakal›m istedik.
Festivalimizin bu y›lki temas› olan ‘Namus’ bölümünde dünyan›n farkl› ülkelerinden ‘namus’ ve etraf›ndaki çeflitli boyunduruk
araçlar›n›n temsili ya da hikâyelerini derledik. ‘Namus’ ve Medya’dan Yeflilçam’a, ‘Namus’ panelleriyle de ‘Namus’ bask›s›na dair
kad›nlarla halleflmek, tart›flmak, düflünmek istedik.
Dünyan›n her yerinde kad›nlar ‘namus’ kuflatmas›yla yafl›yor, yaflamlar› üzerindeki söz haklar› yok say›labiliyor. Söz haklar›n›
kullanma deneyimlerinde (ki kimi zaman kullanmad›klar› halde de) bu topraklarda namus cinayetleri, uzaklarda da tutku ya da
flehvet cinayetleriyle karfl› karfl›yalar. Bütün bu kuflatmaya ra¤men kad›nlar her yerde direnme gücü buluyor ve çözümler üretiyorlar.
Bu y›l›n Filmmor yap›mlar› bu deneyimlere dair: Morgündem 2006 ve Jinên Dengbêj. Morgündem 2006, 2006 y›l›nda kad›nlar›n
direnme ve de¤ifltirme çabas›ndan bir kesit. Jinen Dengbej ise 2006 y›l› Diyarbak›r’da yapt›¤›m›z sinema atölyesinin kat›l›mc›lar›ndan:
Dengbej, kad›nlar›n ‘namus’, töre, yasak gibi her tür engele flark›lar›yla (klamlar›yla) verdi¤i umutlu bir yan›t!
Kad›nlar›n Sinemas› bölümünde yine uzun-k›sa, belgesel-öykülü film ayr›m› yapmad›k. Türkiye’den kad›nlar›n k›sa filmleri ise
Kad›nlardan K›ssalar bölümünde. Bu y›l Türkiye’den kat›lan film say›s› k›vanç verici, filmler de...
Festivalde, film gösterimleri ve paneller d›fl›nda yönetmenlerle söylefliler, film okuma atölyesi ve 9 kad›n foto¤rafç›n›n kat›laca¤›
bir sergi var: Kad›nlar›n Gözünden Kad›nlar.
Malum, bu festival, kad›nlar›n sinemada da kendini ifade edebilmesine katk›da bulunmak için var. Ve kad›nlar›n deneyim, hikâye,
düflünce, umut ve düfllerini paylaflmak için... Biz bu festivalle elimizden geldi¤ince bu ürünleri derledik; bu y›l ‹stanbul, A¤r›,
Diyarbak›r ve Van’da karfl›n›zda, ço¤altmak sizden...

This is the 25th year of the Second Wave of Feminism in Turkey and the 5th of our festival... We set out five years ago drawing
strength from this accumulation of knowledge and experience. In spite of many difficulties and worries, we made it to our fifth
year. Greetings to all who sided with us and kept us company...
Our theme this year is “honor”. For us women, our honor may at all times be found at  fault – from a simple wish such as wanting
to wear a red  jacket or laughing loudly. Our honor may be called to account at all times, leaving us unsupported and without
any defence. For us women, it is a concept whose price is as disastrous as death... Honor, for us women, means patriarchy’s
domination over our bodies. We need to debate/talk about honor at all times and in all terrains. Hence, Filmmor’s wish to look
at honor as cinema from the viewpoint of cinema.
We collected from various countries women’s stories about honor and how it obstructs their lives. We hope to have heart to heart
talks and discussions about honor through panels – “Honor from Media to Yeflilçam” and “ Honor”. Women all over the world
are enclosed within ‘honor’; claiming their rights for their own lives is not always taken notice of. In women’s experiences, an
attempt to rights of speech (sometimes even without the attempt) brings them face to face with ‘honor killings’ in this part of
the world and with murders of passion or lust in other parts. Despite this besiegement, women everywhere find the strength to
resist and to come up with solutions... This year, the films of Filmmor are about these experiences: MorAgenda 2006  and Jinên
Dengbêj. MorAgenda 2006 is a section of women’s resistance (in Turkey) and an attempt at change. Jinên Dengbêj were among
the participants of the cinema workshop in Diyarbak›r. The Dengbej’s (folk singers) songs (klams) are their undespairing answers
to all obstructions such as honor, customs and prohibitions against women.
In the Women’s Cinema section, we did not distinguish between long or short, feature or documentary films. Short films by women
in Turkey is in the Tales from Women section. We are proud of the number of participants this year and of their films also.
In the festival, apart from the screenings and panels, there will be discussions with the directors, a film-reading workshop, and
a photography exhibition by nine women photographers: Women Through Women’s Eyes.
As you already know, one of the aims of this festival is to augment women’s means of expressing themselves in cinema – also,
to share women’s experiences, stories, thoughts, hopes and dreams...
We did our best to collect those works; this year we will present them in Istanbul, A¤r›, Diyarbak›r and Van. It remains to you to
increase the number...



‹çindekiler / Contents

Festival Organizasyonu / Organisation of the Festival

Gezici Gösterimler / Festival on Wheels

Festival Ekibi / Festival Team

Teflekkürler / Thanks

Festival Mekanlar› / Festival  Halls

Duyurular / Announcements

Festival Filmleri / Festival Films

Kad›nlar›n Sinemas› / Women’s Cinema

‘Namus’ / ‘Honour’

Kad›nlardan K›ssalar /  Tales from  Women

Atölye, Sergi, Söylefli ve Paneller /

Workshop, Exhibition and Panel Discussions

Dizin / ‹ndex

Bu festival 5224 say›l› yasa gere¤ince Sanatsal Etkinlikler Komisyonu’ndan al›nan izinle düzenlenmifltir.

This festival is organized by the official permission of The Commission of Artistic Activities in accordance with the article
number 5224.



Filmmor Kad›n Kooperatifi (Filmmor)

2003 y›l›nda kurulan ve sadece kad›nlar›n kat›l›m›na aç›k olan Filmmor Kad›n Kooperatifi kad›nlarla birlikte kad›nlar için sinema
yapmak, hep beraber itiraz etmek,  üretmek, düfllemek ve eylemek için var! 
Amaçlar›m›z:
- Tüm yaflam deneyimlerinin katk›s›yla, kad›nlar›n ve kad›nlar›n sinema ürünlerinin görünürlü¤ünü  art›rmak 
- Kad›nlar›n sinema ve medyaya kat›l›m›n›, bu alanda kendilerini ifade edebilme olanaklar›n›, etkinlik ve güçlerini art›rmak  
- Sinemada ve nihayet her alanda cinsiyet eflitsizli¤i içermeyen, demokratik kat›l›m koflullar›na ulaflmak.  
Etkinliklerimiz: 
Atölyemor: Kad›nlar›n Sinema Atölyesi 
Atölyemor her y›l, yaklafl›k on befl kad›n›n hem sinema bilgi ve deneyimi edindi¤i, hem de ilk filmlerini yapabildi¤i bir sinema atölyesidir. 
Filmmor Yap›mlar› 
2003 y›l›ndan beri on film yapt›k. Kad›nlarla, kad›nlara dair ve kad›nlar için film yapmay›, kad›nlar›n film projelerine yap›m deste¤i
vermeyi sürdürüyoruz. 
Uluslararas› Gezici Filmmor Kad›n Filmleri Festivali  
1. Filmmor Kad›n Filmleri Festivali - 2-9 fiubat 2003, ‹stanbul
2. Filmmor Kad›n Filmleri Festivali - 8-14 Mart 2004,  ‹stanbul
15-20 Mart 2004 - Diyarbak›r
3. Filmmor Kad›n Filmleri Festivali - 11-18 Mart 2005, ‹stanbul,
1-2 Nisan Diyarbak›r,
6-7 Nisan Batman
4. Filmmor Kad›n Filmleri Festivali - 11-18 Mart 2006, ‹stanbul,
25-26 Mart Samsun,
1-2 Nisan Diyarbak›r,
3-4 Nisan Van
5. Filmmor Kad›n Filmleri Festivali de bu katalogla sizlerle…

Festival Organizasyonu / Organisation of Festival

Filmmor Women’s Cooperative (Filmmor)

Filmmor, founded in 2003 and  open only to women’s participation, aims to make films to resist, to produce, to dream and to act together.
Our aims are:
- To increase women’s visibility in cinema based on their life experiences and, also, through expanding women’s cinema products.
- To increase women’s participation in cinema/media, their means of expression, activity and power in these areas.
- To reach democratic conditions which do not contain gender inequalities in cinema and all spheres.
 
Our main activities are:
Women’s Cinema Workshop: Atölyemor
Each year fifteen women study and learn about film making. They participte in shooting their first films.
Productions
We have made ten films since 2003. Women have taken part at all stages.
The films are about women’s problems and accomplishments and gender issues. We try to support women’s projects.
International Filmmor Women’s Film Festival on Wheels 
1. Filmmor Women’s Film Festival – 2003, February 2-9, ‹stanbul
2. Filmmor Women’s Film Festival – 2004, March 8-14, ‹stanbul
    March 15-20 - Diyarbak›r
3. Filmmor Women’s Film Festival  - 2005, March 11-18, ‹stanbul
    April 1-2 , Diyarbak›r
    April 6-7, Batman
4. Filmmor Women’s Film Festival – 2006, March 11-18, ‹stanbul,
    March 25-26, Samsun,
    April 1-2, Diyarbak›r,
    April 3-4, Van
5. And finally the 5th Filmmor Women’s Film Festival…

‹letiflim / Contact
Adres: ‹stiklal Caddesi Abdullah Sokak No: 9/4 Beyo¤lu / ‹stanbul T: +90 212 251 59 94 F: +90 212 252 77 85
festival@filmmor.com  -  www.filmmor.org



A¤r› Gösterimi Ararat Kad›n Derne¤i ortakl›¤›yla gerçeklefltirilmifltir.
/ A¤r› Screening is presented with the cooperation of Ararat Women’s Association.

Aral›k 2005’te kurulan Ararat Kad›n Derne¤i kad›nlar›n toplumsal kat›l›m›n› sa¤lamak amac›yla çeflitli etkinlikler yürütüyor.
Founded in 2005, Ararat Women’s Association carries on activities aiming to increase women’s social participation.

‹letiflim / Contact
Erzurum Cd. Ça¤›n ‹fl Merkezi Kat: 2 No:2 / A⁄RI Tel: 0472 215 35 E-mail:hazalaras_arjin@hotmail.com

Diyarbak›r Gösterimi, Diyarbak›r Sanat Merkezi ortakl›¤›yla gerçeklefltirilmifltir.
/ Diyarbak›r Screening: presented with the cooperation of Diyarbak›r Art Center.

Diyarbak›r Sanat Merkezi / Diyarbak›r Art Center

Kültür ve sanat›n ‹stanbul ve Ankara d›fl›ndaki flehirlerde üretilmesi ve izlenmesi amac›yla kurulan Anadolu Kültür A.fi.'nin ilk flubesi olan
DSM’nin amac›: Biri "Do¤unun Bat›s›", di¤eri "Bat›n›n Do¤usu" olan iki kentin, Diyarbak›r ve ‹stanbul'un- insanlar›n›n, sanatç›lar›n›n ve
yarat›c› enerjilerinin buluflabilmesi ve birlikte üretebilmeleri. Bu amaçla atölyeler, sergiler, film gösterimleri gibi çeflitli kültür-sanat çal›flmalar›
yürüten DSM, benzer amaçlar› olan kurum ve kurulufllarla da ortak etkinlikler gerçeklefltiriyor.

DSM is the first branch installed of Anatolian Culture Co. (established to support the production and observation of culture and art in cities
apart from ‹stanbul and Ankara) Its mission is to provide a means for creative expression for people and artists from Diyarbak›r and ‹stanbul,
“The West of the East” and “The East of the West”, so that they may come and create together. Carrying out various cultural and artistic
activities such as workshops, exhibitions and film screenings, DSM also organizes joint acitivities with the institutions and establisments
having similar aims.

‹letiflim / Contact
Diyar Galeria ‹fl Merkezi Elaz›¤ Cad. No: 9 Da¤kap› / Diyarbak›r Tel: +90 412 228 94 00 Faks: +90 412 228 12 97
Web: www.diyarbakirsanat.org - E-mail: melikec@diyarbakirsanat.org

Van Gösterimi Van Kad›n Derne¤i ortakl›¤›yla gerçeklefltirilmifltir. / Van Screening: presented with the cooperation of Van Women’s
Association.

Van Kad›n Derne¤i / Van Women’s Association.
Van Kad›n Derne¤i  (VAKAD)  kad›nlar›n ekonomik, sosyal, bireysel, kültürel, toplumsal ve politik olarak güçlenmelerine katk›da bulunmak
için, kad›nlar taraf›ndan kurulan, kad›nlara yönelik fliddete karfl› mücadele eden bir kad›n örgütü. VAKAD bu amaçlar› hayata geçirmek için:
kad›nlara psikolojik, sosyal, hukuksal ve ekonomik dan›flmanl›k deste¤i sunman›n yan› s›ra lobicilik, savunuculuk, duyarl›l›k kampanyalar›,
ulusal-uluslararas› kampanyalara destek, kad›n›n insan haklar› alan›nda e¤itim ve seminer çal›flmalar› yürütüyor. TV ve radyo programlar›
haz›rl›yor.  Kad›nlar›n istihdam›n› art›rmak/ desteklemek amac›yla atölyeler de açan VAKAD kad›nlar›n sosyo-kültürel kat›l›m›n› art›rmak
amac›yla -bu festival gibi- sosyal ve kültürel etkinlikler de organize ediyor.

Founded by women, Van Women’s Association (VAKAD) is a women’s organization aiming to contribute to women’s empowerment in
economic, social, individual, cultural and political issues and to struggle against the violence that women suffer. For these aims, in addition
to giving women psychological, social, legal and economic consultancy support, VAKAD also organizes education and seminar works in
the areas of lobbying, self-defence, sensitivity campaigns, support for national/international campaigns, women’s human rights, prepares
TV and radio programs. Starting workshops to increase/support women’s employment, VAKAD also organizes social and cultural activities
– like this festival – in order to increase women’s socio-cultural participation.

‹letiflim / Contact:
S›hke Cad. Yüzüncü Y›l ‹fl Merkezi B Blok Kat: 2 No: 49 Tel: +90 432 214 45 87 Tele-Fax: +90 432 214 90 15
Web: www.vakad.org
E-mail: vankadindernegi@hotmail.com

Gezici Gösterimler /
Travelling Screenings



Koordinasyon / Coordination
Melek Özman

Teknik Koordinasyon / Technical Coordination
Ülkü Songül

Teknik Ekip / Technical Team
Gülflen Duran
Günsel Sipahi

Film Trafi¤i / Film Traffic
Hatice Caner

Altyaz› Koordinasyonu / Subtitles Coordination
P›nar Güncan

Film Çevirileri / Film Translations
P›nar Güncan
‹dil Kemer

Katalog / Catalogue
Feryal Sayg›l›gil
Güliz Sa¤lam
Melek Özman
Minu ‹nkaya
Yasemin Temizarabac›

Bas›nla ‹liflkiler / Media Relations
Banu Bozdemir

Film Kabul-Dan›flma-Destek Grubu
/ Festival Program Advisors-Supporters
Alin Taflç›yan
Berrin Hatac›ko¤lu
Biket ‹lhan
Emel Çelebi
Gönül Aslan
Gülay Kayacan
Hülya U¤ur Tanr›över
Leyla fiimflek
Nalan Sak›zl›
Nilgün Yurdalan
fiehbal fienyurt
Yeflim Ustao¤lu
Zehra Ç›nar
Gülsenem Çobaner

Bas›l› ‹fller / Materials for presentation and publicity
Rafineri

Festival Web Sayfas› / Festival Website
Aritab

A¤r› Ekibi / A¤r› Team
Hazal Aras
Gülsüm Demir
Makbule Cengiz
Güler Bar›k
Hülya Cengiz
Bilge Gündüz

Diyarbak›r Ekibi / Diyarbak›r Team
Ahmet Aküzüm
Melike Coflkun
Özlem Orçen
Baran ‹si
Gülistan Özkifli

Van Ekibi / Van Team
Emine Baz
Gülmay Ertunç
Müjgan Güneri
Sema Ba¤›fl
Zelal Özgökçe
Zozan Özgökçe
Zübeyde Duman

Festival Ekibi / Festival Team



Teflekkürler / Thanks

Adriana Castillo, CCC
Ayla Karagül
Aysun Say›n, Kad›n Fonu
Ayflegül Uygurcan, DVD +
Azize Tan, ‹KSV
Beril Eyübo¤lu
Beyhan Demir, Kad›n Kültür ve ‹letiflim Vakf›
Bingöl Elmas, BSB
Burak Piri Aras
Cemile Uygur, ‹skele Meydan›
Charlotte Maignan, MK2
Cihan Ayd›n, Cinefan
Debra Zimmerman, Women Make Movies
Didem Akgüner, Sabah Grubu
Dilek Dereli, Beyo¤lu Beldiyesi
Ebru Baç, Milliyet Sanat
Ece Çetin, Rafineri
Elif Ifl›közlu
Esra Kahraman, Birgün
Evin Kum, Amargi
Evrim Altu¤
Fad›l Hergün, Rectime
Fecir Alptekin, Sabah Grubu
F›rat Say›c›, Cinemascope
Filiz Aygündüz, Milliyet Sanat
Gamze Deniz, Aritab
Gönül Aslan
Guillaume Pierre, Frans›z Kültür Merkezi
Gülnur Savran
Gürsel Kaya, Evrensel Gazetesi
Halef Remzi Vay›s, Medya Takip Merkezi
Hanife Da¤
Hülya Gülbahar
‹lyas Ertemur, Beyo¤lu Belediyesi

Joost Verhey, MM Filmprodukties
Kadir Sar›ca
Koray K›rcao¤lu, Aritab
Lale Bak›rezer, Rafineri
Leyla Barlas Aslan, Hollanda Konsoloslu¤u
Markus Dressler
Mavi Nefle Gölcük
Muharrem Dokur, Contact
Mustafa Emin Büyükcoflkun
Mustafa Kumsar
Müge Özen, D Product›ons
Nadir Öperli, Altyaz›
Necati Sönmez
Nejat Gökçe, Telif Haklar› ve Sinema Genel Müdürlü¤ü
Nemci Bayram
Nefle Ozan
Nihat Da¤
Noemi Weis, Filmbanc
Okan Yüce, Telif Haklar› Ve Sinema Genel Müdürlü¤ü
Olivia Newman, Women Make Movies
P›nar Abanoz, Medya Takip Merkezi
Recep Tuna, Hollanda Konsolsolu¤u
Saadet Ersin, Frans›z Kültür Merkezi
Serkan Ar›, Aritab
Simin Taylaner, Kanada Büyükelçili¤i
Suat Koyuncu, Rectime
fiahan Nuho¤lu, Ekspres
Tanju Sahan, ‹talyan Kültür Merkezi
Tina M. Bastajian
Volkan Gökemre
Winnyfred Wissing, Holland Film
Yeflim Erbaflol
Yeflim Sezgin



‹stanbul

Frans›z Kültür Merkezi / French Cultural Center

‹stiklal Caddesi No: 8 Beyo¤lu

Tel: +90 212 334 87 40

www.infist.org

‹talyan Kültür Merkezi / Italian Cultural Center

Tepebafl›, Meflrutiyet Caddesi No: 161

Tel: +90 212 293 98 48

www.iicistanbul.esteri.it

Diyarbak›r

Diyarbak›r Sanat Merkezi/ Diyarbak›r Art Center

Diyar Galeria ‹fl Merkezi Elaz›¤ Cad. No: 9 Da¤kap›

Tel: +90 412 228 94 00

www.diyarbakirsanat.org

A¤r›

Baro Salonu / Baro Hall

Vezat Güngör Caddesi Do¤flu ‹fl Merkezi

Van

Lilas Gösteri Salonu / Lilas Show Hall

Cumhuriyet Caddesi 5. Sokak

Berk ‹fl Merkezi Kat: 3

Festival Mekanlar›
Festival Halls



Duyurular
Announcements

-Bütün filmler Türkçe elektronik altyaz›yla gösterilecektir. Elektronik altyaz›da ç›kabilecek ar›zalar›n giderilememesi

durumunda, film orijinal dilinde gösterilir.

-Festival program›nda de¤ifliklik yap›labilir, de¤ifliklikler festival web sayfas› ve festival salonlar›nda duyurulur.

-Tüm gösterim ve etkinlikler ücretsizdir.

-All films will have Turkish electronic subtitles

-In case of delays or accidents in the subtitles, the films will be screened in their original language.

-Some changes may occur in the festival program. These changes will be announced in the web site and festival

halls.

-All screenings and activities are free of charge.



Kad›nlar›n Sinemas›
Women’s Cinema



fiehir merkezinde yaflayan genç bir kad›n olan Micaela, birlikte ABD’ye
gitmeyi planlad›¤› sevgilisiyle buluflmak üzere evinden ayr›l›r. Ancak sevgilisi
ona baflka bir kad›nla tan›flt›¤›n› bildiren bir mektup b›rak›p ortadan yok
olmufltur. Bozguna u¤rayan Micaela para kazanmak için metro ç›k›fl›nda
arzuhalcilik yapmaya bafllar…

Micaela, a young woman from uptown, leaves her house to meet her
boyfriend. They have planned to leave for the USA. He doesn’t come.
Instead a mutual friend gives her a letter telling he has met another woman.
Defeated she starts writing letters for money.

Arzuhalci / Tell Me What You Feel
Meksika / Mexico

Yönetmen/Director: Iria Gómez Concheiro / Senaryo/Script: Iria Gómez Concheiro / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Iria Gómez Concheiro /
Müzik/Music: Leonardo Soqui Michelena, Diego Ibañez / Kurgu/Editing: Iria Gómez Concheiro / Yap›m/Production: Centro de Capacitación
Cinematográfica / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Centro de Capacitación Cinematográfica / Oyuncular/Cast: Miriam Balderas, Tomihuatzin Xelhuatzin

Iria Gomez Concheiro
Iria Gomez Concheiro 1979, Meksiko
do¤umlu. Meksiko Üniversitesi’nde
Dramatik Edebiyat bölümünde okuyan
Concheiro bu bölümü bitirmeden
sinema e¤itimi almaya bafllad›. Centro
de Capacitacion Cinematografica’da
pek çok film yapt›ktan sonra son filmi

‘Tell Me What You Feel’ ile 2003 Meksiko Cuadro Festivali’nde
jüri özel ödülü ald›.

Iria Gomez Concheiro was born in Mexico City in 1979. She
first studied Dramatic Literature in the University of México.
Without finishing, she went on to study cinema. In Centro
de Capacitación Cinematográfica, she made various films;
the last one being Dime lo que sientes, that won the Jury
Special Award in the Festival Cuadro 2003 Mexico City.

2006, 35 mm, Renkli / Color, 24’,  ‹spanyolca / Spanish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

11



Yönetmen Filistin kökenli bir Frans›z vatandafl›d›r. Filistin’de ilk filmini
çekmeye giderken ‹srail’deki Ben Gurion Havaliman›’nda tutuklan›r. Ondan
sonra yedi hafta Beytüllahim’den d›flar› ad›m atamaz. Bu sürenin
düflündürdüklerini filminde, dikilen duvar›n sekanslar›nda, kapat›lman›n
yaratt›¤› içsel ve d›flsal k›s›tlamalarda, durumlar›n nas›l alg›land›¤›n› ve
bu alg›lamalar›n kiflilerin yaflamlar›na nas›l yans›d›¤›n› görüyoruz.

The director is a French citizen of Palestinian origin. On her way to Palestine
to shoot her first feature film, she is taken into custody at Ben Gurion
airport in Israel.  Then she is stuck in Bethlehem for seven weeks. What
she intellectualizes in that period is reflected in her film as the sequence
of the wall, the inner and outer limits of the confine, how things are
perceived and the consequences of those ways of perceiving.

Ben Gurion’u Beklemek / Waiting For Ben Gurion / En Attendant Ben Gourion
Fransa / France

Yönetmen/Director: Norma Marcos / Senaryo/Script: Norma Marcos / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Norma Marcos / Kurgu/Editing: Keren
Ben Rafael, Menem Adwan, Julien Joyeux / Yap›m/Production: Norma Marcos / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Norma Marcos

Norma Marcos
Filistin, Bethlehem do¤umlu. Fransa
ve ABD’de gazeticilik e¤itimi ald›ktan
sonra 1989’dan itibaren film yapmaya
bafllad›. Filistinli kad›nlar hakk›nda bir
kitap yazm›flt›r.

She was born in Bethlehem Palestine. She studied journalism
in France and the US,  then started making movies in 1989.
She wrote a book on Palestinian women.

Filmografi / Filmography
Palestinian Agriculture (1999), Oriental Dance (1995),
The Veiled Hope (1994), Bethlehem At Christmas Under
Occupation (1990)

2006, Beta SP, Renkli / Color, 30’, Arapça / Arabic, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

12



Belgesel üç kad›n yazar ve düflünürün deneyim ve düflüncelerine odaklan›r.
M›s›rl› yazar Nawal el Saadawi, özellikle aile ve dinin kad›nlara dayatt›¤›
kurallar› sorgularken, içinde bulundu¤u toplumda yo¤un bir yaln›zl›k ve
yabanc›l›k yaflar. A¤›rl›kl› olarak kad›nlar›n sünnet edilmesi, bekaret gibi
kad›n cinselli¤ine dair konular› tart›flmaya açan Saadawi, M›s›r hükümetinin
tepkisini çekmifl, iflini kaybetmifltir, siyasi bir yap› içinde yer almad›¤› halde
hapis yatm›fl, ancak, varoluflunu yazarak gerçeklefltirmeyi kararl›l›kla
sürdürmüfltür. Hanan Al-Shaykh ise savafl, göç, sürgün, din, gelenek, bekaret
üzerine yazm›fl Lübnanl› bir gazeteci-yazard›r. Lübnan’da yaflanan iç savafl›,
ancak o konuda yazmaya bafllad›¤› zaman anlad›¤›n› görür. Belgesele konu
olan üçüncü yazar Janata Benuna ise Fas’›n ba¤›ms›zl›k mücadelesinde
önemli roller üstlenmifl, yaz›lar›nda politik, sosyolojik, kültürel ve ekonomik
konular› ifllemifltir...

This documentary film focuses on three women writers/thinkers’ experiences
and thoughts. While Egyptian writer Nawal el Saadawi especially questions
the rules that family instutition and religion impose on women, she intensely
feels alienated and isolated from the society in which she lives. She mainly
discusses the isssues related to women’s sexuality such as women’s
circumcision and virginity. She has lost her job, and has been imprisoned
although she has no relations with political organizations. She fights back
by taking up writing.
Hanan Al-Shaykh is a Lebanese journalist who writes on war, migration,
exile, religion, tradition and virginity. Al-Shaykh says that she understood
the civil war in Lebanon only when she began to write on this issue. The
third writer in the film,  Janata Benuna, who played a significant role in
the independence struggle of Morocco, handles political, sociological,
cultural and economic issues in her writings.

Ödüller / Awards
San Diego Kad›n Filmleri Festivali Jüri Özel Ödülü (2006)/
Jury Award in the San Diego Women Film Festival (2006)

Kad›n Sözü / A Woman’s Word
‹spanya / Spain

Yönetmen/Director: Silvia G. Ponzoda / Senaryo/Script: Silvia G. Ponzoda / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Luis G. Verdu / Kurgu/Editing:
Natividad Calleja / Yap›m/Production: Silvia G. Ponzoda / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: TVV, Taller Digital De La Universidad De Alicante

Silvia G. Ponzoda
1969, Alicante do¤umlu. Barcelona
Özerk Üniversitesi, ‘Sciences Of
Information’ bölümü ve Barcelona
Foto¤raf Enstitüsü mezunu. 2000
–2006 tarihleri aras›nda Alicante
Üniversitesi Görsel bölümü ve Miguel
de Cervantes Görsel Kütüphanesi’nde

çal›flmalar›n› sürdürdü.

She was born in 1969 in Alicante. Studied in the Autonomous
University of Barcelona, Department of ‘Sciences of
Information,’ and the Photography Institute of  Barcelona.
She has worked in University of Alicante and Miguel de
Cervantes Visual Library in the years between 2002 and 2006.

Filmografi / Filmography
‘El destiempo’ (The timeless) (2003), ‘Antonio Buero Vallejo:
a serious man’(2002), ‘Julián Antonio Ramírez. Una voz de
libertad’ (2002), ‘A toast to happiness. A journey down south
with the poet Gonzalo Rojas’ (2002), ‘Inca Garcilaso de la
Vega (2001)

2004, Beta SP, Renkli / Color, 52’, ‹ngilizce, Arapça / English, Arabic, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

13



Çeflitli foto¤raf ve animasyon görüntülerinden haz›rlanan bir video çal›flma.
Metroya adanm›fl bir flark›…

A Song dedicated to the Underground Train. A Video made of photographs
and textanimations.

Miss Mistress / Dear Miss Mistress
Almanya / Germany

Yönetmen/Director: Claire Walka / Senaryo/Script: Claire Walka/ Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Claire Walka/ Müzik/ Music: Lars Deutsch/
Kurgu/Editing: Claire Walka/ Yap›m/Production: Clarie Walka/ Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Claire Walka / Oyuncular/Cast: Ariane Mayer, May Kato,
Susanne Grote, Sandra Ellinger

Claire Walka
1978, Stutgart do¤umlu olan Claire
Walka, Offenbach/Main HfG’de görsel
iletiflim alan›nda e¤itim görmüfl.

She was born in 1978 in Stuttgart.
Studied visual communication in
Offenbach/Main HfG.

Filmografi / Filmography
Promenade d'après-midi (2005), The day after yesterday
(2005), Immer so weit (Ever as far) (2004), Tantenterror
featuring Petra & Brigitte, Eva Kietzmann’la birlikte (2004),
Schön & Gut (Pretty (&) Good) (2004), Unbekannt verzogen,
(No longer at this address) (2004), Zapfenstreich (Last order)
(2004), Kleine Reise (Little trip) (2003), Klingelkarussell
(Ringing around) (2003), Fix & Foto (2003), Where no one
needs you (2002),Out of cars,Eva Kietzmann’la birlikte (2002),
Philine & Phyllis (2002), 1664 (2001)

2006, DV, Renkli / Color, 4’, ‹ngilizce / English

14



Hayal edilebilecek en güzel ülkede yaflam nas›l olabilir? Refah, bolluk,
eflitlik, mutluluk… Peki bu mutlulu¤un bir bedeli var m›?

Film, Ursula K. Le Guin'in "Omelas'› B›rak›p Gidenler" adl› öyküsünden
uyarlanm›flt›r.

What it is like to live in the most beautiful imagined land? Welfare,
profusion, equality, happiness…And is there a price to this happiness?

The film is based upon the short story “The Ones Who Walk Away From
Omelas” by Ursula K. Le Guin.

Omelas’› B›rak›p Gidenler / The Ones Who Walk Away From Omelas
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Perihan Bayraktar / Uyarlayan/Adaptation: Perihan Bayraktar / Müzik/Music: Ivan Hajek, Helmut C. Jacobs / Kurgu/Editing:
Thomas Balkenhol / Yap›m/Production: Perihan Bayraktar / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Perihan Bayraktar

Perihan Bayraktar
1965 Ankara do¤umlu. ODTÜ fiehir ve
Bölge Planlama Bölümü'nde ö¤renim
gördü.
fiehir planc›s› olarak çal›fl›yor. Foto¤raf
ve seramik çal›flmalar› var.

She was born in 1965 in Ankara.
Studied at METU, Department of City and Regional Planning.
She has been working as a city planner. She has worked on
photography and ceramics.

2006, DV, Renkli / Color, 31’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

15



Bekâr, aksi ve s›k›c› bir memur olan Kemal tesadüfen çevirdi¤i bir telefon
numaras› sayesinde karfl›s›na ç›kan, hiç görmedi¤i Nuran’a afl›k olmufltur.
Nuran ismini Ferit olarak bildi¤i bu adam›n dostlu¤undan memnundur ancak
onunla görüflmeyi kabul etmez. Kemal onu görememenin çaresizli¤ini
yaflarken, asl›nda Nuran’›n çok yak›n›nda oldu¤unu fark eder. Fakat onu
etkileyebilmek için oynad›¤› masum oyun, içinden ç›k›lmas› zor bir hale
dönüflür.

Kemal an ill humored, boring and single employee meets Nuran, a lively
young woman, on the phone. He falls in love with her,  She is pleased
with his friendship but refuses to meet him. He tries to impress her through
an innocent plan which turns complicated.

Ödüller / Awards
3. Adalar K›sa Film Festivali 1.’lik Ödülü, /
3. Adalar Short Film Festival,  Best Film

...Ve Telefon / ...And The Telephone
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Nuran Evren fiit / Senaryo/ Script: Nuran Evren fiit / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Orhan Torman / Kurgu/Editing: Volkan
Türkkan / Yap›m/Production: Nuran Evren fiit (M.S.G.S.Ü Sinema TV) / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Nuran Evren fiit (M.S.G.S.Ü Sinema TV) /
Oyuncular/Cast: Güçlü Yalç›ner, Meltem Pamirtan

Nuran Evren fiit
1980 Ankara do¤umlu. 1999’da
bafllad›¤› Mimar Sinan Güzel Sanatlar
Üniversitesi Sinema TV Bölümü’nden
2006 y›l›nda mezun oldu. 2002 ‘den
itibaren ‘cast sorumlusu’ ve yönetmen
yard›mc›s› olarak, reklâm ve sinema
filmlerinde çal›flt›. 2007’den beri

senaryo asistanl›¤› yapmaktad›r.

She was born in 1980 in Ankara. She entered the University
of Fine Arts of Mimar Sinan Film and Television Department
in 1999 and graduated in 2006. Since 2002 she worked  in
Film and Commercial Industry as an assistant and cast director.

Filmografi / Filmography
Üç Heykelt›rafl (2004) / Three Sculptors, Sen Olmasan (2003)
/ What if you don’t exsist, Kap›lar (2002) / The Doors

2006, DV, Renkli / Color, 30’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

16



Celine, ailesi ve arkadafllar› üzerinde iyi bir etki b›rakmak u¤runa hep
baflkalar›n›n hayat biçimini taklit etmekte, ‘kariyer’ yapma oyunu
oynamaktad›r. Bu ‘baflar›l›’ imaj› devam ettirmek u¤runa kendini garip
al›flkanl›klarla dolu bir yaflama hapseder. Her akflam iflten sonra flehir
meydan›na gidip saatlerce vakit geçirir ta ki bir y›lbafl› gecesi tüm hayallerinin
gerçekleflti¤ini görene dek…

Celine, copies  other’s  lifestyles and pretends to be ‘making a career’ to
impress her family and friends. To maintain this ‘successful woman’ image,
she develops strange habits. Every evening, she goes to the public square
and spends hours there. Yet, one New Year’s Eve her dreams come true...

Zamane Düflleri / Mirage
Tayvan / Taiwan

Yönetmen/Director: Meiwen Yang / Senaryo/Script: Meiwen Yang / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Chingzoon Wu / Müzik/Music: Roger
Shih / Kurgu/Editing: Meiwen Yang / Yap›m/Production: Mostudio / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Mostudio / Oyuncular/Cast: Yachin Lee, Fafa Hsao-
lin Hung, Hsao Wen Huang

Meiwen Yang
‹ngiliz ve Frans›z edebiyat› alan›nda
e¤itim gören Meiwen Yang’›n sinema
sanat›na  karfl› büyük bir sevgisi vard›r.
‘Mirage’ filminin hikayesi daha önce
çal›flt›¤› film da¤›t›m firmas›nda
yönetici sekreterlik yaparken ortaya
ç›kt›. Daha sonra çeflitli filmlerde

yönetmen yard›mc›l›¤› yapan Yang flu anda yap›mc›l›k
yapmaktad›r.

Meiwen YANG, who majored in “English and French
literature”, is very enthusiastic  with the art of
cinematography. When she worked at the motion picture
distribution company as an excutive secretary, she made up
the story of Mirage. Later, she worked as an assistant director
for several films. She is working as a producer recently.

Filmografi / Filmography
‘Wired’ (2000), ‘Alien Marriage’ (1999), ‘Flee market’ (1997),
‘Grandma’s Story’ (1995), ‘Where’s the Exit’ (1995)

2006, 16mm, Renkli / Color, 30’, Çince / Chinese, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

17



Namus
Honour



Bu belgesel aile içi fliddeti çocuklar›n bak›fl aç›s›ndan inceliyor. Özellikle
göçmen kad›nlar›n konu al›nd›¤› filmde, çocuklar›n kendi ebeveynleriyle
yapt›¤› görüflmeler arac›l›¤›yla sessizli¤in k›r›lmas› teflvik ediliyor.

This documentary explores domestic violence from the perspective of
children. Immigrant women, are specially focused upon. In the film the
children through interviews with their parents, help to break the silence.

Art›k Konuflal›m / Let’s Talk About It
Kanada / Canada

Yönetmen/Director: Deepa Mehta / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Noryar Kasper / Müzik/Music: Mathew Davis / Kurgu/Editing: Wibka
Von Carlsberg / Yap›m/Production: Filmblanc, Rogers OMNI TV / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: National Film Board of Canada

Deepa Mehta
Deepa Mehta, Hindistan’da do¤mufl,
Yeni Delhi Üniversitesi’nde felsefe
e¤itimi görmüfltür. Sinema kariyerine
çocuk filmleri için senaryolar yazarak
bafllam›flt›r. Sonra hem yap›mc›l›k hem
de yönetmenlik yapm›flt›r. Filmleri
Hindistan’da olaylara neden olmufl,

Deepa Mehta sald›r›lar ve ölüm tehditleriyle karfl› karfl›ya
kalm›flt›r. Halen Kanada’da yafl›yor.

Deepa Mehta was born in India and received a degree in
philosophy from the University of New Delhi. She began her
cinematic career writing scripts for children's films. Later
she both produced and directed films. Her films caused
commotion in India; Deepa Mehta was attacked and her life
was threatened. At present she lives in Canada.

Filmografi / Filmography
Water (2004), The Republic of Love (2003),
Bollywood/Hollywood (2002) Earth (1998) Fire (1996), Camilla
(1994), Sam & Me (1991), Martha, Ruth & Edie (1988), At 99:
A Portrait of Louise Tandy Murch (1975)

2005, DV, Renkli / Color, 47’, ‹ngilizce / English

19



Bu belgesel, Kosova’daki televizyon kanallar›nda,  kad›nlar›n birer cinsel
obje ya da dekoratif unsur olarak temsil edilerek, medyan›n yaratt›¤› kad›n
imaj›n›n, onlar› izleyen di¤er kad›nlar üzerindeki etkilerine odaklanmakta...

This documentary focuses on female image on TV channels of Kosovo as
sexual object or decorative element and the effect of this image, created
by media, on women...

Ayna Ayna / Mirror Mirror
Kosova / Kosova

Yönetmen/Director: Blerta Basholli / Senaryo/Script: Blerta Basholli, Sevdije Kastrati, Antoneta Kastrati / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer:
Sevdije Kastrati / Kurgu/Editing: Antoneta Kastrati / Yap›m/Production: Crossing Bridges / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Crossing Bridges

Blerta Basholli
Blerta Blasholli 1983, Kosova do¤umlu.
Prifltina Üniversitesi Sanat Fakültesi
Film Yönetmenli¤i bölümünden mezun.

She was born in 1983, in Kosovo. She
has B.A degree in Film Directing from

University of Prishtina, Faculty of Fine Arts.

Filmografi / Filmography
Doing Business in Kosovo (2005), Erza  (2004), Weapons at
Hand (2004), Maybe (2003), Red Chocolates (2003), My Short
Mission (2003), Living under your Breath (2003)

2006, DV, Renkli / Color, 37’, S›rpça / S›rbian, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

20



Bu filmde, kendi hikâyesini anlatan gazeteci ve program yap›mc›s› Fatma
Ouazzani, kiflisel tarihini Fas evlilik gelenekleri karfl›s›na koyarak, yapt›¤›
seçimleri sorguluyor. Fatima Jebli Ouazzani onbir yafl›ndayken ailesiyle
birlikte Hollanda’ya yerleflir. Yedi y›l sonra babas› annesinden boflanarak
17 yafl›nda Fasl› bir kad›nla evlenir. O zaman Fatima kesin olarak bir fleye
karar verir: Annesi ve büyükannesinin daha önce yapt›¤› gibi tan›mad›¤›
bir adamla evlenmeyi asla kabul etmeyecektir. Fas geleneklerini reddederek
ailesiyle birlikte yaflad›¤› evi terk eder. Di¤er taraftan Hollanda do¤umlu
Namina, Fas geleneklerine uygun bir evlilik yapmay› seçer. Birçok Fas
kökenli kad›n gibi Naima da dü¤ün gecesi bakire oldu¤unu kan›tlamak
zorundad›r…

In this film, journalist and programmemaker Fatima Jebli Ouazzani tells
her own story by setting it against the background of the traditional
Morocan marriage and wonders whether she has made the right choices.
At age eleven she came to the Netherlands with her parents. Seven years
later her father repudiated his wife and married a seventeen-year-old
Moroccan girl. At that moment Fatima knew one thing for sure: she would
refuse to be married off to a man she hardly knew, like her mother and
grandmother had been before her. She broke with the Moroccan traditions
and left her parental home At this point a new character is introduced in
the film. Naima is a Moroccan girl who was born in Holland, but chose to
marry according to Moroccan customs. Like most of the Moroccan women,
in her wedding night Naima has to prove that she is still a virgin...

Ödüller / Awards
San Francisco Film Festivali Alt›n Küre Ödülü /
San Francisco Int. Film Festival, Golden Spire Award
Hot Docs En ‹yi Belgesel /
Hot Docs, Best Int. Documentary

Baba Evinde / In My Father’s House / In Het Huis Van Mijn Vader
Hollanda / Holland

Yönetmen/Director: Fatima Jebli Ouazzani / Senaryo/Script: Fatima Jebli Ouazzani / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Maarten Kramer /
Kurgu/Editing: Jan Hendriks / Yap›m/Production: MM Produkties / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: MM Produkties

Fatima Jebli Ouazzani
1959 Fas do¤umlu.1970 y›l›nda
Hollanda’ya yerleflen Fatima Ouazzani,
1987 –1989 y›llar› aras›nda psikoloji
ö¤renimi gördükten sonra Hollanda
Film Okulu’nda e¤itim al›r. Halen
Hollanda radyo ve televizyonu için
gazetecilik ve program yap›mc›l›¤›

yapmaktad›r.

She was born in Morocco in 1959 but her family moved to
Holland in 1970. From 1987 – 1989, she studied psychology,
and then she graduated in Dutch Film School. Currently she
is a freelance journalist for the Dutch radio and television.

Filmografi / Filmography
Het was weer zondig (2000), Halima's paradise (1998), Op
zoek naar het Paradijs (1995), Voorbij de jaren van de onschuld
(1993), De kleine helene (1992), Het Dode Vlees (1990)

1997, 35 mm, Renkli / Color, 67’,  Arapça, Hollandaca / Arabic, Dutch, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

21



Bu belgesel, fiili, Rusya, Japonya, Güney Afrika, Kanada ve ‹srail gibi farkl›
kültürlerden gelen kad›nlar›n kendilerini fliddet dolu iliflkilerden kurtarma
hikayelerini anlat›yor…

Women from many different cultures around the world such as Chile,
Russia, Japan, South Africa, Canada and Israel describe their efforts to
extricate themselves from violent relationships.

Ödüller / Awards
Columbus Film-Video Festivali Gümüfl Plak Ödülü /
Columbus International Film and Video Festival, Bronze Plaque Award

Bir Kad›na Vuramazs›n / You Can’t Beat A Woman
Kanada / Canada

Yönetmen/Director: Gail Singer / Senaryo/Script: Gail Singer / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Richard Stringer, Lan Elkin, Yvonne Miklosh,
Yakov Posselesski, Dewald Aukema, Pedro Valenzuala Concha / Müzik/Music: Donald Quan / Kurgu/Editing: David New / Yap›m/Production: Gail
Singer, Joe MacDonald / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: National Film Board of Canada

Gail Singer
1946 y›l›nda Kanada’da do¤an
ba¤›ms›z belgesel yap›mc›s› Gail
Singer, Kuzey Kutbu çevresine saç›lan
petroller, Kanada su yollar›ndaki civa
kirlili¤i, fliddete u¤rayan kad›nlar,
kürtaj, bebek emzirme gibi toplumsal
anlamda ilerici ve feminist konular›

zekice ifllemesiyle tan›n›yor.

She was born 1946 in Canada. She is an independent
documentary film maker, she is noted for her intelligently
presented socially progressive and feminist subjects, including
Arctic oil spills, mercury poisoning on Canadian waterways,
battered women, abortion, breastfeeding and artist profiles.

Filmografi / Filmography
Watching Movies (2002), Destiny in Space (1994), True
Confections (1991), Wisecracks (1991), Without Work Is
Everyone Here Crazy (1989), Heart Land (1987), Abortion
Stories from North and South (1984), Portrait of the Artist as
an Old Lady (1982), Loved, Honoured and Bruised (1980),

1997, DV, Renkli / Color, 94’, ‹ngilizce / English, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

22



Bir baba iki çocu¤unu iki yafl›ndan on üç yafl›na kadar on bir y›l boyunca
eve hapseder. Komflular bunu farketti¤inde gelip çocuklara yard›m etmeleri
için Sa¤l›k Bakanl›¤›’na haber verirler. K›zlar yafl›tlar› gibi  konuflup
yürüyememektedir. Bir süre sonra Sa¤l›k Bakanl›¤› bir daha hapsedilmemeleri
kayd›yla çocuklar› yine babalar›n›n yan›na gönderir ancak babalar› onlar›
yine hapseder. Çocuklara bakmak için eve gelen bir hemflire çocuklar›
sokakta oynamaya ç›karabilmek için babalar›n› eve kilitlemek zorunda kal›r.

A father imprisons his two children between ages two and thirteen, in the
house for eleven years. The neighbors become suspicious and inform the
welfare ministry to come and help the children. The girls cannot talk and
walk like others of their own age. After a while the welfare ministry sends
the children back to their father on condition that he does not imprison
them again but their father imprisons them once more. A nurse who has
come to the house to take care of the children is forced to lock the father
in the house to be able to take the children to play in the streets.

Ödüller / Awards
Sutherland Ödülü, Londra Film Festivali, 1998 ‹ngiltere /
Sutherland Trophy, London Film Festival 1998, UK.
Uluslararas› Elefltirmenler Ödülü, Locarno Film Festivali, 1998, ‹sviçre /
International Critics’ Prize, Locarno Film Festival 1998, Switzerland.
Jüri Özel Ödülü, Selanik Film Festivali, 1998, Yunanistan /
Jury Special Prize, Thessalonica Film Festival 1998, Greece.
Jüri Özel Ödülü, Sao Paulo Film Festivali, 1998, Brezilya /
Jury Special Prize, Sao Paulo Film Festival 1998, Brazil.
Jüri Özel Ödülü, Ba¤›ms›z Sinema Festivali, 1999, Arjantin /
Jury Special Prize, Independent Cinema Festival 1999, Argentina.
Elefltirmenler Ödülü, Ba¤›ms›z Sinema Festivali, 1999, Arjantin /
Critic’s Prize, Independent Cinema Festival 1999, Argentina.
‹zleyici Ödülü,  Ba¤›ms›z Sinema Festivali, 1999, Arjantin /
Audience Prize, Independent Cinema Festival 1999, Argentina.

Elma / The Apple / Sib
‹ran - Fransa / Iran - France

Yönetmen/Director: Samira Makhmalbaf / Senaryo/Script: Samira Makhmalbaf, Mohsen Makhmalbaf / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer:
Mohamad Ahmadi, Ebrahim Ghafori / Kurgu/Editing: Mohsen Makhmalbaf / Yap›m/Production: MK2 Productions, Makhmalbaf Productions / Dünya
Haklar›/World Sales: MK2 Diffusions / Oyuncular/Cast: Massoumeh Naderi, Zahra Naderi, Ghorban Ali Naderi, Azizeh Mohamadi

Samira Makhmalbaf
1980 Tahran do¤umlu. Yedi yafl›nda
Mohsan Makhmalbaf’›n çekti¤i
‘Bisikletçi’ filmindeki rolüyle sinemayla
tan›flt›. On dört yafl›nda okulu
terkederek Makhmalbaf Film Evi’nde
sekiz y›l sinema e¤itimi ald›. On yedi
yafl›nda ‘Elma’ filmini yönetti, bu filmin

bir y›l sonra 1998’de Cannes Film Festivali’nin resmi
bölümünde gösterilmesiyle dünyada bu bölüme filmi seçilen
ilk genç yönetmen olarak haf›zalara kaz›nd›. Elma filmi yüzden
fazla festivale kat›larak pek çok ödül ald›.1999 y›l›nda ikinci
uzun metraj filmi olan ‘Karatahta’y› yapt›. Bu filmle 2000
y›l›nda ikinci kez Cannes Film Festivali’ne kat›lan en genç
yönetmen oldu ve Jüri Özel ödülü ald›. Üçüncü filmi ‘Ö¤leden
sonra Befl’ 2003 y›l›nda Cannes Film Festivali yar›flma
bölümüne seçildi ve jüri özel ödülü ald›.

She was born in Tehran in 1980. At the age of seven, she
played in "The Cyclist" directed by Mohsen Makhmalbaf, her
father.She left high school when she was 14, to learn cinema
in Makhmalbaf Film House for 8 years. At the age of 17, she
directed the movie " The Apple". One year later, the 18 year
old director went on to become the youngest director in the
world participating in the official section of the 1998 Cannes
Film Festival.The Apple by Samira Makhmalbaf has been
invited to more than 100 international film festivals in a
period of two years. In 1999 she made her second feature
film by the title “The Blackboard” and participated in the
competition section of the Cannes Film Festival for the second
time as the youngest director in the world in 2000, winning
the Jury  Prize. Her third film ‘Five in the Afternoon’ was
accepted to compete in Best Film category at Cannes Film
Festival in 2003 and once again received the Jury Special
Prize from the said festival.

Filmografi / Filmography
The Blackboard (1999), 5 in the afternoon (2003)

1998, 35 mm, Renkli / Color, 86’, Farsça / Persian, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

23



Ne do¤umunun kayd› var, ne ölümünün. Ondan kalan hiç bir foto¤raf
olmad›¤› gibi, mezartafl› bile yap›lmam›fl. Hayat›n›n hiç bir kayd› tutulmadan
öldü Güzide. Baz› s›rlar aradan y›llar geçse de bir gün gelir k›y›ya vurur.
Güzide'nin ölümünden 30 y›l sonra, babaannesinden y›llar önce dinledi¤i
hikâyeyi araflt›rmak için Güzide'nin ye¤eni Eylem Kaftan, Kanada'dan
Diyarbak›r'a uzanan bir yolculu¤a ç›kar.

Neither her birth nor her death is registered. She has no tombstone, neither
has she a photograph of herself. Güzide died without leaving any registered
hints of her life. Yet, even though years have passed, some secrets break
the surface. Thirty years after Güzide’s death, her niece Eylem Kaftan goes
on a journey from Canada to Diyarbak›r to track down the story she listened
from her grandmother.

Ödüller / Awards
Montreal Rendez-vous Cinema Quebecois (Elestirmenler Ödülü/), En ‹yi Belgesel /
Critics’ Prize, Best Documentary
Toronto, Hot Docs International Festival, En ‹yi Belgesel / Best Documentary
Calgary, International Film Festival, En ‹yi Belgesel / Best Documentary
Toronto, Female Eye Film Festival, En ‹yi Belgesel / Best Documentary
Italya, Uluslararas› Kad›n Filmleri Festivali / International Women's Film Festival (Cinema
delle donne), Gümüfl Ödül / Silver Award
ABD, Kolumbiya Uluslaras› Film Festivali / Columbia International Film Festival (2006),
Bronz Ödül /Bronze Award

‹smi Güzide / Her Name is Güzide
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Eylem Kaftan / Senaryo/ Script: Eylem Kaftan / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Zoe Dirse / Müzik/Music: Freeworm Lance
Neveu / Kurgu/Editing: Jeremiah Hayes / Yap›m/Production: DLI Productions, NFBC / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: NFBC

Eylem Kaftan
‹stanbul do¤umlu. Bo¤azici Üniversitesi
Felsefe bülümünden 1998 y›l›nda
mezun oldu. Bo¤azici Üniversitesi
y›llar›nda Mart› dergisinde yaz›lar
yazd›. Ayn› zamanda sinema yaz›lar›
yazmaya baslad›. Ard›ndan ‹stanbul
Bilgi Üniversitesi'nde ve Toronto'da

York Üniversitesi’nde sinema yüksek lisans› yapt›.

She was born in ‹stanbul. In 1998, she graduated from
Deparment of Philosophy, Bo¤aziçi University. She wrote for
the women’s magazine “Mart›/Seagull” in her college years.
At the same period, she started to write film reviews. She
got her M.A.  in ‹stanbul Bilgi University and University of
York in Toronto.

2005, DV, Renkli / Color, 50’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

24



Ç›¤l›k, sesini duymad›¤›m›z, duymazdan geldi¤imiz kad›nlar için bir ç›¤l›k.
Bu co¤rafyada namus ad›na kad›nlar öldürülüyor.

This is an outcry for the women whom we don't hear or  pretend not to
hear. In this part of the world,  women are being murdered in the name
of honor.

Kad›na A¤›t / Requiem For Women
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Berrin Balay Tuncer - Önder M. Özdem / Senaryo/ Script:  / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Önder M. Özdem- Ersan Ocak
/ Müzik/Music: / Kurgu/Editing: Berrin Balay Tuncer - Önder M. Özdem / Yap›m/Production: Berrin Balay Tuncer / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Berrin
Balay Tuncer

Berrin Balay Tuncer
Hacettepe Üniversitesi Sosyal Çal›flma
ve Sosyal Hizmetler Bölümü’nde lisans
ve Gazi Üniversitesi Halkla ‹liflkiler ve
Tan›t›m Bölümü’nde yüksek lisans ve
doktora çal›flmalar›n› tamamlad›. Uçan
Süpürge Uluslararas› Kad›n Filmleri
Festivali’nin organizasyonunda rol ald›.

1993 y›l›ndan beri ODTÜ-G‹SAM’da (Görsel ‹flitsel Sistemler
Araflt›rma ve Uygulama Merkezi) yap›mc› olarak çal›fl›yor.

She received her B. S. in the department of Social Work and
Social Services of Hacettepe University, and her Ph. D in the
department of Public Relations and Publicity of Gazi University.
She worked as the director of the 2nd and the 6th Flying
Broom International Women’s Film festival. She works as a
producer in METU-G‹SAM (Middle East Technical University
– Audio Visual Research and Production Center) since 1993.

Filmografi / Filmography
40.Y›l›nda Bir Bilim A¤ac› (1996), ODTÜ Ö¤renci Tan›t›m Filmi
(1996) (Aras Özgün ile), Deprem (2000) (Ersan Ocak ile),
Cumhuriyetin Kad›nlar› (2000) (Ersan Ocak ile), Bozk›r›
Yeflertenler (2006) (M.Önder ÖZDEM ile)

2006, DVCAM, Renkli / Color, 38’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

25



Sabina iflini ve erkek arkadafl›n› seven genç bir kad›nd›r. K›sa süre önce
görmeye bafllad›¤› tuhaf kâbuslar can›n› s›kmaktad›r. Hamile oldu¤unu
ö¤renmesiyle birlikte kendi iç yolculu¤u bafllar: hat›ralar›, gençli¤i, ailesi
ve burjuva al›flkanl›klar› renkli ve güven verici gözükmektedir. Ancak, bunlar
sadece yüzeydeki an›lard›r. Daha derinlerde yatan çok daha karanl›k ve
rahats›z edici bir gerçek su yüzüne ç›kmay› beklemektedir. Film, yönetmenin
kendi hikâyesinin sinema uyarlamas›.

Sabina  is a young woman with a good job and a loving boyfriend. But is
she really happy? She feels troubled because of her nightmares lately.
After she learns she is pregnant, she goes on an inner journey; her
memories, her youth, her family and bourgeois habits seem comforting
and ensuring. Yet, these are only superficial things. A dark and bothersome
reality, lying in depth, waits to surface. The film is based upon the director’s
own story.

Ödüller / Awards
2005 Venedik Film Festivali En ‹yi Kad›n Oyuncu Ödülü /
Venice Film Festival, Best Actress
2005 Venedik Film Festivali “Award of the City of Rome” En ‹yi Film Ödülü /
Venice Film Festival, Best Film
2005 Venedik Film Festivali UNICEF Ödülü /
Venice Film Festival, UNICEF Award
2005 Venedik Film Festivali Volpi Cup En ‹yi Kad›n Oyuncu Ödülü /
Venice Film Festival, Volpi Cup Best Actress
2005 Venedik Film Festivali Wella Prize Ödülü /
Venice Film Festival, Wella Prize
2005 Venedik Film Festivali “Genç Sinema Ödülü” En ‹yi ‹talyan Filmi, /
Venice Film Festival, “Young Cinema Award”, Best Italian Film
2005 Venedik Film Festivali Alt›n Aslan Aday› /
Venice Film Festival, Nominee: Golden Lion

Yüre¤imdeki Canavar / Don’t Tell / La Bestia nel Cuore
‹talya / Italy

Yönetmen/Director: Cristina Comencini / Senaryo/Script: Francesca Marciano, Giulia Calenda, Cristina Comencini / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer:
Fabio Cianchetti / Müzik/Music: Franco Piersanti / Kurgu/Editing: Cecilia Zanusco / Yap›m/Production: Beast In The Heart Films Limited, Alquimia
Cinema Babe / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: TF1 International / Oyuncular/Cast: Giovanna Mezzogiorno, Alessio Boni, Stefania Rocca, Angela
Finocchiaro, Giuseppe Battiston

Cristina Comencini
1956’da Roma’da do¤an Cristina
Comencini, yönetmen babas› Luigi
Comencini’nin projelerinde senaryo
yazar› olarak çal›fl›r, babas›n›n çekti¤i
pek çok filmin senaryosunu yazar. ‹lk
yönetmenlik denemesi ‘Zoo’nun
ard›ndan Susanna Tamaro’nun

“Yüre¤inin Götürdü¤ü Yere Git” adl› roman›n› “Matrimoni”
ismi ile sinemaya uyarlam›flt›r.

Cristina Comencini, was born in 1956 in Rome, worked as
scriptwriter in her father’s - director Luigi Comencini - projects.
She wrote scripts for lots of her father’s films. Her first film
“Zoo” made her known as a director. She adapted the novel
“Follow Your Heart” by Susanna Tamaro to cinema under the
name “Matrimoni”.

Filmografi / Filmography
The Most Beautiful Days of My Life  (2002), Another World
Is Possible (2001), Liberate i pesci! (2000), Marriages (1998),
Ritratti d'autore: prima serie(1996), Va' dove ti porta il cuore,
Follow Your Heart (1996), La Fine è nota,The End Is Known
(1993), Divertimenti della vita , The Amusements of Private
Life I (1992), Zoo (1989)

2005, 35mm,Renkli / Color, 120’, ‹talyanca / Italian, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

26



Kampanyalardan sokak etkinliklerine Türkiye’nin çeflitli illerinde sürdürülen
kad›n gruplar› ve kurumlar›n›n, erkek egemenli¤ine karfl›/ra¤men mücadele
deneyimlerinin / pratiklerininin bir y›l›n› derleyen belgesel, 2006’n›n feminist
gündemini sinemaya tafl›yor.

‘Morgündem 2006 ‘tarih boyunca kad›nlar›n yaflad›¤› eflitsizliklerin
giderilmesine katk›da bulunan ve bugünün deneyimlerine gelecekte k›ymet
verecek ve bu prati¤i sürdürecek tüm kad›nlara arma¤an’… ‘

A Collection of women’s groups’ experiences / practices from campaigns
to street protests in different cities of Turkey, this documentary conveys
the 2006 feminist agenda into cinema.

‘MorAgenda 2006 is a gift to all women who contributed to the struggle
of gender inequalities throughout history and to those who in the future
will evaluate and keep alive today’s experiences.’

Morgündem 2006 / MorAgenda 2006
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Leyla Karagül, Melek Özman, Ülkü Songül / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Ülkü Songül, Tennur Bafl, Melek Özman, Güliz
Sa¤lam, Özlem Sar›y›ld›z, Bilge Demirtafl / Müzik/Music: Neslihan Engin / Kurgu/Editing: Leyla Karagül, Melek Özman, Ülkü Songül / Yap›m/Production:
Filmmor Kad›n Kooperatifi / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Filmmor Kad›n Kooperatifi

Leyla Karagül
1966 Ardeflen do¤umlu. ‹ktisat okudu.
Feminizme dair kuramsal ve politik
çal›flmalara kat›ld›. Ö¤retmendir.

She was born in 1966 in Ardeflen. She
studied Economics. She participated
in theoretical and political works on

feminism. She is a teacher.

Filmografi / Filmography
Görünmeyen Emek (2005) / Invisible Labor

2007, DV, Renkli / Color, 40’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

27

Melek Özman
1974 Artvin do¤umlu. ‹stanbul’da
yafl›yor. M.Ü. Radyo-TV ve Sinema
bölümünde okudu. Sinema yap›yor,
çeflitli feminist çal›flmalarda yer al›yor.

She was born in 1974 in Artvin. She
lives in ‹stanbul. Studied Radio-TV and

Cinema at Marmara University. She makes films and
participates in feminist activities.

Filmografi / Filmography
Morgündem 2005 (2006) / MorAgenda 2005
Kad›nlar Buluflursa (2003) / If Women Meet
Klitoris Nedir? (2002) / What is Clitoris?

Ülkü Songül
1981’de Artvin’de do¤du, ‹flletme
okudu. 2003 y›l›ndan beri
‘kamerawoman’.

She was born in Artvin, 1981. Studied
Business Administration. Since 2003,

she works as a camerawoman.

Filmografi / Filmography
Morgündem 2005 (2006) / MorAgenda 2005



Yaz›l› tarihin/kültürün d›fl›nda b›rak›lan, anonimi yapan, tarihlerini sözlü
kültürle ve klamlar›yla kuflaklar boyu aktaran Kürt kad›nlar›n›n dengbêjlik
deneyiminin belgeseli. Onlar yok olmaya yüz tutmufl bir kültürü, aileleri ve
çevrelerinin karfl› durufluna ald›r›fl etmeden yaflatmaya çal›flan kad›nlar…

Excluded from written culture, Kurdish women have been creating the
anonymous and passing on their experiences and histories generation after
generation by oral culture and by and their klams. This film is the testimony
and document of these women who try to perpetuate an expiring culture
in spite of their families’ and community’s objections.

Jinên Dengbêj / Women Dengbêj
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Atölyemor Kolektifi / Görüflmeler / ‹nterviews: Hatice Kamer, fiilan Emino¤lu / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Elmas
Gölcük, Elif Bozkurt, Hatice Kamer, Ülkü Songül / Kurgu/Editing: Mavi-Melek / Yap›m/Production: Filmmor Kad›n Kooperatifi / Dünya Haklar›/World
Sales: Filmmor Kad›n Kooperatifi

2007, DV, Renkli / Color, 30’, Kürtçe / Kurdish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

28

Atölyemor Kolektifi / Atölyemor Collective
Filmmor’un kad›nlara mahsus sinema atölyesi Atölyemor,
Filmmor gönüllüleri, atölye dan›flmanlar› ve film yap›m
ekiplerinden olufluyor. Jinen Dengbej, bu y›l Diyarbak›r’da
buluflan Atölyemor kat›l›mc›lar›: Hatice Kamer, fiilan Emino¤lu,
Elmas Gölcük, Elif Bozkurt ve Mavi Gölcük’ün; Atölyemor
dan›flmanlar› Gülay Kayacan, Melek Özman, Nalân Sak›zl›,
Zerrin Efe, Ülkü Songül’ün yani kolektif bir eme¤in ürünü…

Atölyemor is Filmmor’s cinema workshop. Only Filmmor
volunteers, workshop applicants, advisors and film production
groups can participate. Jinen Dengbej is the product of a
collective in Diyarbak›r’s 2006 workshop consisting of Hatice
Kamer, fiilan Emino¤lu, Elmas Gölcük, Elif Bozkurt and Mavi
Gölcük; Atölyemor advisors Gülay Kayacan, Melek Özman,
Nalan Sak›zl›, Zerrin Efe, Ülkü Songül...This is the end product
of a group of women’s cooperation.



Kad›nlardan K›ssalar
Tales From Women



Emine yirmi y›ld›r a¤dac›l›k yapan bir kad›nd›r. Film bu yirmi y›l›n sadece
yirmi dört saatini anlatmaktad›r.

Emine is a waxing lady, who has been doing this job for more than 20
years. The film follows only 24 hours of those 20 years.

A¤dal› Bir Film / A Movie With Wax
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Bilge Demirtafl, Ezgi Sar›tafl, ‹dil Soyseçkin, H.Özlem Sar›y›ld›z / Senaryo/ Script: Eda Acara / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer:
H.Özlem Sar›y›ld›z / Kurgu/Editing: Thomas Balkenhol / Yap›m/Production: Nisi Masa / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Nisi Masa / Oyuncular / Cast:
Neriman Koçak, Ezgi Sar›tas, Ayse Soyseçkin, Sevgi Uyan, ‹dil Soyseçkin, Meriç Akan, Serpil Turan, Ülkü Güney, Aynur Özgürlü, Günefl Dol, Figen
Esenyel, ‹lknur Hac›softao¤lu, Onur Temur, U¤ur Unal.

‹dil Safiye Soyseçkin
1980’de Ankara’da do¤du. Orta Do¤u Teknik
Üniversitesi, Sosyoloji Bölümü’nden mezun oldu.
Yine ODTÜ’de Medya ve Kültürel Çal›flmalar
bölümünde Identity and Communication in
Cyberspace. MUDs: Gender and Virtual Culture adl›
tez çal›flmas›yla yüksek lisans derecesini ald›.
Üniversite y›llar›ndan itibaren k›sa filmler yap›yor.

She was born in Ankara, 1980. She graduated from
the Department of Sociology, Middle East Technical
University (METU). She completed her M.S in the

Department of Media and Cultural Studies by giving a dissertation on Identity
and Communication in Cyberspace. MUDs: Gender and Virtual Culture, at METU.
She has been making short films since her university years.

2006, DV,  Renkli / Color, 18’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

30

Hatice Özlem Sar›y›ld›z
ODTÜ, Endüstriyel Tasar›m bölümünden mezun oldu.
Belgesel film çal›flmalar› yapmak üzere Montreal’e
davet edildi, McGill Üniversitesi’nde araflt›rma
görevlisi olarak çal›flt›. fiu an ODTÜ, Medya ve
Kültürel Çal›flmalar bölümünde okuyor. Alt› y›ld›r
k›sa film ve belgesel çekiyor.

She got her bachelor’s in the department of
Industrial Design, Middle East Technical University
(METU). She was invited to Montreal to work on
documentary films. She was a research assistant

at McGill University. At present she is studying in Media and Cultural Studies,
METU. She has been making short films and documentaries for 6 years.

Ezgi Sar›tafl
1983’te Ankara’da do¤du. ODTÜ, Siyaset Bilimi’nden
mezun oldu, flu anda yine ayn› üniversitede Medya
ve Kültürel Çal›flmalar bölümünde yüksek lisans
yap›yor. ABD’deki Free Speech radyosu için
muhabirlik yap›yor.

She was born in Ankara in 1983. She graduated
from the Political Science Department of Middle
East Technical University. Currently she is a
graduate student in Media and Cultural Studies
in Middle East Technical University, Ankara. She

works  as a reporter for the Free Speech Radio, US.

Bilge Demirtafl
1974’te ‹stanbul’da do¤du. 2000 y›l›nda Felsefe
bölümünden mezun olduktan sonra GISAM (Görsel-
‹flitsel Sistemler Araflt›rma ve Üretim Merkezi)’da
araflt›rma görevlisi olarak çal›flmaya ve ODTÜ,
Medya ve Kültürel Çal›flmalar bölümünde yüksek
lisansa bafllad›. Tan›t›m filmleri çekti, çeflitli ortak
film projelerinde, GISAM’daki atölyelerin
organizasyonunda çal›flt›. “Televizyon Haberlerinde
Irak Savafl›’n›n Görüntüleri Üzerinden Ekran
Mekan›n›n Görsel Yap›s›n› Okumak” konulu tezini
2006’da sundu. Daha çok dijital medyayla ilgili

video filmler yap›yor. “A¤dal› Bir Film” ilk kurmaca k›sa filmi.

She was born in 1974, in Istanbul. After graduating, in 2000, from the Department
of Philosophy, she became a research assisstant at GISAM (Audio-Visual Systems
Research and Production Center)and a graduate student of the Institute of Social
Sciences in Media and Cultural Studies at METU (Middle East Technical University).
She has made promotional films, worked on various collaborative film projects
and organized workshops at GISAM. In 2006 she defended her thesis on the
theme “Reading the Visual Structure of Screen Space Through Images of Iraqi
War On Television News”. She makes video films, mostly concerning digital
media.  A Waxed Movie is her first short feature film.



Karanl›¤›n, nesneleri ve/ya olaylar› gizlemesinin aksine ›fl›k her fleyi görünür
k›l›yor. “Bir ö¤le vakti”nde fliddet, kimsenin görmedim diyemeyece¤i kadar
gözümüzün önünde. Vücudu ezilmifl, iç dünyas› çizik çizik ve kan içinde bir
kad›n... Tekrar hayata dönmek ne kadar mümkün?

Whereas darkness covers objects and/or events, light discloses everything.
Violence is certainly revealed before our eyes “at noon” that nobody can
pretend to overlook. A woman whose body is crushed, her inner world
scratched and bloody… How much concievably possible is it to come back
to life?

Bir Ö¤le Vakti / Any Noon
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: P›nar Asan / Senaryo/ Script: P›nar Asan / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: P›nar Asan / Kurgu/Editing: P›nar Asan /
Yap›m/Production: P›nar Asan / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: P›nar Asan

P›nar Asan
1979 Antalya do¤umlu. 2002 y›l›nda
Marmara Üniversitesi ‹letiflim Fakültesi
Radyo- Televizyon- Sinema
bölümünden mezun oldu. Ço¤unlukla
güncel sanat ba¤lam›nda üretti¤i
videolar›nda toplumsal cinsiyet ve
kad›nl›k durumlar›n› anlatmaya

çal›fl›yor. Halen Sabanc› Üniversitesi Görsel Sanatlar
bölümünde yüksek lisans yap›yor.

She was born in 1979 in Antalya. In 2002, she graduated
from the Department of Radio, TV and Cinema in the Faculty
of Communication, Marmara University. Her videos shot from
the perspective of contemporary art narrates gender issues
and womanhood. She is working for her M.A. in Visual Arts,
Sabanc› University.

Filmografi / Filmography
Domestic Factory (2007), Svitlana ya da Gülbahar (2006),
Zaman (2006), Dipnotlar (2000)

2005, DV, Renkli / Color, 7’

31



Ayr› kültürlerde yetiflmifl ama ayn› duygularla ‹stanbul’da birleflmifl üç
yaflam, üç kad›n üzerinden, her birimizin zaman zaman, baz›lar›m›z›n her
zaman yaflad›¤› yabanc›l›k duygusunu irdeleyip, tan›mlayan film, “Bir
yabanc› hep bir yabanc› m› kal›r?” gibi sorulara yan›t aramakta...

The documentary questions and defines  the feeling of alienation, which
every one of us occasionally and some of us always feel, by examining
three lives, three women who have grown up in different cultures but have
come together in Istanbul with the same feeling. ”Does an outsider always
remain an outsider?”

Cim Karn›nda Üç Nokta / Natural Born Strangers
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Asl› Ertürk / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Okay Albayrak / Müzik/Music: Arda Ertürk / Kurgu/Editing: Sevda Tunal›o¤lu,
P›nar Öney, Adem Aykol, Cemile Atasoy Gümüflay, Nurcan Genç Ürensel / Yap›m/Production: Ömer Faruk Kutlu (TRT) / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales:
Asl› Ertürk

Asl› Ertürk
1982, Ankara do¤umlu. ‹stanbul
Üniversitesi, ‹ngiliz Dili ve Edebiyat›
mezunu. Kat›ld›¤› atölye çal›flmalar›n›n
ard›ndan Civciv Zaman›n› Beklerken
(Warten auf die Kükenzeit) adl› k›sa
filmde yap›m asistanl›¤›; Nohut Oda
Bakla Sofa adl› kurmaca ve Kent

Suçlar› Kent Düflleri adl› belgesel filmlerde yönetmen
yard›mc›l›¤› yapt›. TRT Genç Sinemac›lar program› taraf›ndan
yap›m deste¤i alan Cim Karn›nda Üç Nokta, Asl› Ertürk’ün ilk
filmi.

Asl› Ertürk was born in 1982, in Ankara. She studied English
Language and Literature at Istanbul University. Following the
workshops she attended, she worked as a production asistant
in a short film called Waiting for the Time of the Chicks
(Warten auf die Kükenzeit) and as assistant director in the
documentary called Urban Crimes Urban Dreams and the
short film called Small House Small Room. This documentary,
which was supported by TRT Young Filmmakers program, is
Asl› Ertürk’s first film.

2004, Digital Betacam, Renkli / Color, 12’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

32



Bir Günebakan imgesinde ifadesini bulan günefle, özgürlü¤e ulaflmaya
çal›fl›rken her seferinde fliddetle kendini bir kez daha kilit alt›nda, hapsedilmifl
bulan Esra adl› genç kad›n›n öyküsü.

The story of a young woman, Esra, who finds herself encircled by violence
whenever she attempts to reach the sun and freedom symbolized by the
sunflower.

Ödüller / Awards
2005  Bo¤aziçi Üniversitesi Mithat Alam Film Merkezi Senaryo yar›flmas›nda derece /
Finalist in Scriptwriting Competition of Mithat Alam Film Center, Bo¤aziçi University
2006  Saraybahçe Belediyesi “Genç Yetenekler” K›sa Film Yar›flmas›, 3.lük ödülü /
Saraybahçe Municipality, “Young Talents”, Short Film Competition, Third Prize

Günebakan - üçleme - / Sunflower - trilogy -
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Fulya Özlem / Senaryo/ Script: Fulya Özlem / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: R›dvan Yavuz, ‹smail Bayg›n / Müzik/Music:
Fulya Özlem, Cem Tuncer, Bahad›r fiimflek, Replikas, fievket Ak›nc› / Kurgu/Editing: ‹smail Bayg›n / Yap›m/Production: Bo¤aziçi Üniversitesi Mithat
Alam Film Merkezi / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Bo¤aziçi Üniversitesi Mithat Alam Film Merkezi / Oyuncular/Cast: Damla Yücel, Ya¤mur Yücel,
Gülizar Tuzsuz, Baki Kurtulufl, Emre ‹lhan, Gözde Erserçe, Amelia Moore

Fulya Özlem
1976, ‹stanbul do¤umlu. Günebakan,
müzisyen Fulya Özlem’in ilk filmi.
Lisans ve Yüksek Lisans e¤itimini
Bo¤aziçi Üniversitesi Felsefe
bölümü’nde tamamlad›. Zaman
Gazetesi’nde kültür-sanat yaz›lar›
yaz›yor.

Fulya Özlem, who is a musician, was born in 1976, in ‹stanbul.
This is her first film. She received her B.A. and M.A. degrees
from Bo¤aziçi University, Department of Philosophy.
Nowadays, she writes articles on culture and art in the daily
Zaman.

2006, DV, Renkli / Color, 13’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

33



Islak, baflörtüyle üniversiteye al›nmayan genç bir kad›n›n öyküsüdür.
“Kapal›l›k” ve “Aç›kl›k”  kavramlar› üstüne giden filmin sorusu, “Kapal›
ögrenci” olarak adland›r›lan Merve’nin mi kapal› yoksa onun önünü kapatan
kap›lar›n m› kapal› oldu¤u?

Wet is the story of a young woman who is forbidden to enter the university
because of her headscarf. The film questions the concept of “openness.”
Merve, wearing a headscarf, is regarded as “covered”. But is she the
covered one or is it the closed gates that obstruct her way?

Islak / Wet
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Zümrüt Çavuflo¤lu / Senaryo/ Script: Zümrüt Çavuflo¤lu / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Deniz Eyübo¤lu / Kurgu/Editing:
Natalin Solako¤lu, Deniz Solak / Yap›m/Production: Zümrüt Çavuflo¤lu / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Zümrüt Çavuflo¤lu / Oyuncular/Cast: Merve
Kara, Bürucen Yücey›ld›z, Gülfem Uzun, Naide Balakar, Ercan Aktafl, Seçkin Demirbafl.

Zümrüt Çavuflo¤lu
1982, ‹stanbul do¤umlu. 1987 y›l›nda
ailesiyle birlikte Avustralya’ya göç etti.
Befl y›l sonra Türkiye’ye döndü. 2006
y›l›nda Bo¤aziçi Üniversitesi Sosyoloji
bölümünü bitirdi ve Mithat Alam Film
Merkezi ve ‹ngiliz Dili Edebiyat›
bölümünün ortaklafla yürüttü¤ü Film

Sertifikasi program›n› tamamlad›. Hollanda’da Kad›n
Araflt›rmalar› bölümünde okudu. Islak senaristli¤i ve
yönetmenli¤ini yapt›¤› ilk k›sa filmidir.

Born in 1982, in ‹stanbul. In 1987, she migrated to Australia.
After five years they came back to Turkey. In 2006, she
graduated from the Sociology department in Bo¤aziçi
University and completed the  Film Certificate Program carried
out collaboratively, by Mithat Alam Film Center and the
Department of English Language and Literature. She studied
 Women’s Studies in Holland. “Wet” is her first film in which
she both wrote the script and directed the film.

2007, 35 mm, Renkli / Color, 10’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

34



Olcay ve Elif, vaktiyle ‹stanbul’a okumaya gelmifl iki kad›nd›r. Yaflad›klar›
evde çamafl›r makineleri olmad›¤›ndan kirlilerini makinesi olan
arkadafllar›nda y›karlar. Yine birikmifl kirli çamafl›rlar›n› y›kamak için yola
ç›kt›klar› bir gün, çeflitli aksiliklerden dolay› bir türlü y›kanamayan
çamafl›rlar›n t›ka basa oldu¤u çantalarla ‹stanbul sokaklar›nda oradan
oraya dolafl›rlar.

Two young women, Olcay and Elif, have come to ‹stanbul for college. As
they don’t have a washing machine in their shared flat, they take their
dirty linen to their friends with washing machines. On a day, they decide
to do the laundry, due to various setbacks, they can’t manage to find a
washing machine and wander in the streets of ‹stanbul with stuffed bags
on their shoulders.

Kirli Çamafl›rlar / Dirty Linen
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Roja Rojda Serin / Senaryo/ Script: Roja Rojda Serin / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Ali ‹htiyar / Müzik/Music: Kara
Günefl, Siyasiyabend / Kurgu/Editing: Hasan Serin / Yap›m/Production: Roja Rojda Serin / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Roja Rojda Serin  / Oyuncular
/ Cast: Türküler Özgül, Banu Çulha, Hacer Er, Volga Sorgu, Feride Çetin, Gülrihan Dinç, Zeyni Nefleli, Umut Serin, Zafer Kalk›n, Deniz Kana, Hatice
Er, Hemo, Cano, Mehmet Emindan.

Roja Rojda Serin
1979 y›l›nda Bingöl’ün Tengdere
köyünde do¤du. Anadolu Üniversitesi
Sosyoloji bölümünü bitirdi. Marmara
Üniversitesi Güzel Sanatlar Fakültesi
Sinema-TV Bölümü Yüksek Lisans
ö¤rencisi.

She was born in 1979 in Tengdere a village of Bingöl. She
graduated from Anadolu University, the Sociology Faculty.
She is currently studying for her MA in Marmara University
Fine Arts Faculty, Cinema-TV Department.

Filmografi / Filmography
Avc›lar, Arac›lar ve Kad›nlar (2005)
Bekleyifl

2006, Mini DV, Renkli / Color, 15’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

35



“Nohut oda, bakla sofa” bir evin içinde bir kad›n ve bir erkek birlikte
“yaflamakta” m›d›r? Birbirine bunca yabanc›laflm›fl iki insan›n aras›ndaki
duvar nerede bafllar? Bu duvar› k›rman›n bir yolu var m›? Acaba duvar›n
“kad›n” taraf›nda neler olup bitiyor?
Kad›n›n aniden görmeye bafllad›¤› korkunç rüyalar ya da ürpertici yans›malar,
al›flt›¤› her fleyi altüst eden ça¤r›fl›mlar ona neyi iflaret etmektedir? Bunlar
sadece bilinçd›fl›n›n oyunlar› m›d›r? Yoksa korktu¤u gerçekle yüzleflecek
midir?
Hepimiz âfl›k oldu¤umuza inand›k, peki ama bu ölümcül korku da nereden
geliyor?

Do, a man and a woman, sharing a tiny dwelling, really dwell together?
Where does the wall standing between these two strangers begin? What
is happening on the woman’s side? Is there a way to break down the wall?
Do all the nightmares, creepy reflections and her association of ideas have
any meaning? Or are they the games of her subconscious? Will she be
able to face what she is exactly afraid of?
We all believed that we were in love, but, then where does this fatal fear
derive from?

Ödüller / Awards
2002 Gençlik Kitabevi Öykü Yar›flmas›-Mansiyon ve Kitaplaflt›rma Ödülü /
Youth Bookstore, Competition of Short Story – Honorable Mention and Publishing of the
story.
K›sa Filmciler Derne¤i Film Öyküsü Yar›flmas›-Mansiyon Ödülü /
Association of Short Filmmakers, Competition of Film Story – Honorable Mention
7. Uçan Süpürge Kad›n Filmleri Festivali-En ‹yi Polisiye Film Öyküsü Ödülü /
7th Flying Broom Women’s Film Festival – Award of Best Detective Film Story

Nohut Oda, Bakla Sofa / Minor Expectations
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Bengisu Gençay / Senaryo/ Script: Bengisu Gençay / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Haluk Ertu¤rul / Müzik/Music: Metin
Tapk› / Kurgu/Editing: TRT / Yap›m/Production: Ömer Faruk Kutlu (TRT), Naz Yörük / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Bengisu Gençay / Oyuncular / Cast:
Bennu Y›ld›r›mlar, Özden Özgürdal

Bengisu Gençay
1982 y›l›nda ‹stanbul’da do¤du.
‹stanbul Üniversitesi ‹letiflim Fakültesi
Radyo, Tv ve Sinema Bölümü’nü 2004
y›l›nda bitirdi. Uluslararas› projelerde
reji ve yap›m asistanl›¤› yapt›. 2004
y›l›ndan bu yana Tükenmez Kalem Yaz›
Grubu’nda senarist olarak

çal›flmaktad›r. 9. Uluslararas› 1001 Belgesel Film Festivali’nde
Bas›n Sorumlusu olarak görev ald›. “Ve Çünkü Her fiey
Büyüdü”(2005-2006) ad›nda bir tiyatro oyunu yazd›. fiu
günlerde uzun metraj sinema filmi senaryosu üzerinde
çal›flmaktad›r.

She was born in 1982 in ‹stanbul. She received her BA degree
in TV and Cinema, in ‹stanbul University, 2004. She worked
as an assistant director and assistant producer for
international projects. Since 2004, she has been working as
a scriptwriter in Tükenmez Kalem Writing Group. She served
as Media Relations Executive in 9th Int. 1001 Documentary
Film Festival. She has written a play called “And Because
Everything Has Grown Up” (2005-2006). Nowadays, she is
working on her feature length film script.

Filmografi / Filmography
Kent Suçlar›… Kent Düflleri… (2003), Su Masallar› (2002),
Koridor (2002), Konsoto  (2001)

2004, DV, Renkli / Color, 12’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

36



Aflk›n yaflanma imkân› ya da imkâns›zl›¤›na dair bir film…

A film about the possibility or impossibility of love...

Ödüller / Awards
Metro Group 3. K›sa Film Yar›flmas› /
3rd Short Film Competition,  Birincilik / First Prize (2006)
7. Uluslararas› ‹zmir K›sa Film Festivali /
7th International ‹zmir Short Film Festival, finalist. (2006)

Potkal / Potkal
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Gökçe Pehlivano¤lu / Senaryo/ Script: Gökçe Pehlivano¤lu / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Ercan Özkan / Kurgu/Editing:
Gökçe Pehlivano¤lu / Yap›m/Production: Gökçe Pehlivano¤lu / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Gökçe Pehlivano¤lu / Oyuncular/Cast: ‹pek De¤er, Murat
Prosçiler, Batur Belirdi, Sedat Kalkavan

Gökçe Pehlivano¤lu
1984 ‹stanbul do¤umlu. 2006’da
Marmara Üniversitesi Güzel Sanatlar
Fakültesi Sinema - TV bölümünden
mezun oldu. Foto¤rafç›l›k ve klip
yönetmenli¤i yap›yor.

She was born in 1984 in ‹stanbul. In
2006, she graduated from the Cinema and TV section in
Marmara University, Faculty of Fine Arts. She has made four
short films. She works as a photographer and director for
music videos.

Filmografi / Filmography
Trident (2004), Ç›ma (2005), Zincirleme Film Tamlamas› (2006)

2006, DV, Renkli / Color, 17’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

37



Da¤l›k bir köyde annesinden babas›ndan uzakta yafll› akrabalar›yla yaflayan
bir çocu¤un, yetiflkinler ve do¤ayla iliflkisi çerçevesinde yaflama ve ölüme
tan›kl›¤›.

A child living with elderly relatives away from the parents in a remote old
house in the mountains observes the daily routine of rustic life and grown
ups  and discerns the mysteries of life and death.

Ödüller / Awards
Kodak-Antrakt K›sa Metrajl› Film Senaryo Yar›flmas›, Büyük Ödül /
Kodak-Antrakt Short Script Competition Grand Prize
Antalya Alt›n Portakal Film Festivali, K›sa Film Jüri Özel Ödülü /
Antalya Golden Orange Film Festival, Special Jury Prize
MostraMundo Film Festivali, En ‹yi Ses, En ‹yi Özgün Müzik /
MostraMundo The Moving Image Festival, Best Sound, Best Original Soundtrack
Rio De Janeiro Uluslararas› K›sa Film Festivali, Özel Mansiyon /
Rio De Janeiro International Short Film Festival, Special Mention
Akbank K›sa Film Festivali, En ‹yi Kurmaca Film /
Akbank Short Film Festival: Best Fiction Film

Poyraz / Boreas
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Belma Bafl / Senaryo/ Script: Belma Bafl / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Mehmet Zengin / Müzik/Music: Erdem
Helvac›o¤lu / Kurgu/Editing: Berke Bafl / Yap›m/Production: Filmik Yap›m / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Filmik Yap›m / Oyuncular/Cast: fieyma
Uzunlar, O. Rüfltü Bafl, Sevinç Bafl, Oktay Kaptan, Müjgan Öztürk

Belma Bafl
1969, Ordu do¤umlu. ‹stanbul
Üniversitesi ‹ngiliz Dili ve Edebiyat›
Bölümü’nden mezun oldu. 1998’e kadar
yedi y›l boyunca sinema kurumlar›nda
uluslararas› iliflkiler ve festival
koordinatörü olarak çal›flt›. Onbefl y›ld›r
kitap ve dergi de çeviriyor.

Born in 1969, in Ordu, she received a BA in English Literature
in 1992 at the University of Istanbul. She served as an
international relations manager to Turkish film institutions
for seven years and is a literary translator for fifteen years.

2006, 35 mm, Renkli / Color, 13’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

38



Gecekondu semtlerinde yaflayan iki yafll› adam›n iliflkileri ekseninde dostluk
üzerine bir film. ‹ki yafll› adam, kat ettikleri zorlu yollardan sonra bir tepede
buluflup satranç oynarlar.

A film about the companionship of two old men living in a shanty district
of a big city. Every day, these two old men meet on top of a hill after a
difficult walk and play chess.

Ödüller / Awards
Marmara Üniversitesi K›sa Film Yar›flmas›, En ‹yi Görüntü –Mansiyon /
Marmara University Best cinematograpy, Mention Award
PAM Çevre Film Festivali, Özendirme Ödülü /
Encourage Award
Tohum K›sa Film Festivali, Sevgi ve Dostluk Ödülü /
Tohum Short Film Festival – love and friendshi Award

Son Oyun / The Last Game
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Müjde Arslan / Senaryo/ Script: Müjde Arslan / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Kaz›m Öz / Müzik/Music: Mehmet Atl›
/ Kurgu/Editing: Kaz›m Öz / Yap›m/Production: Müjde Aslan / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Müjde Aslan / Oyuncular/Cast: Hasan Günyar, ‹lyas Bestan

Müjde Arslan
1981 Mardin do¤umlu. Dicle
Üniversitesi Fen-Edebiyat Fak. Biyoloji
Bölümü’nde lisans,  Marmara
Üniversitesi ‹letiflim Fakültesi Sinema
Bölümü’nde yüksek lisans e¤itimi ald›.
2001 y›l›ndan beri gazetecilik yap›yor.
Ayr›ca çeflitli dergi ve gazetelerde

sinema ve edebiyat yaz›lar› yay›nlan›yor.

She was born in 1981 in Mardin. She has a B.A. in Biology,
from Dicle University, Faculty of Science and Arts and an
M.A in Cinema from Marmara University, Faculty of
Communication. Since 2001, she has been working as a
journalist. She also writes film and literary articles for various
magazines and newspapers.

2006, DV, Renkli / Color, 13’

39



Nilbar Gürefl’in kad›n akrabalar›ndan toplad›¤›, çeyizine koymas› için hediye
edilmifl baflörtülerle haz›rlad›¤›, kad›nlar ve baflörtüsüne dair performans›n›n
video kayd›…

In this video Nilbar Gürefl performs with headscarves, collected for years
from women relatives or as a gift for her dowry. Her aim is  “ to urge the
audience to think about how women with headscarves are regarded in the
public sphere and  by which patterns we as women are perceived”.

Soyunma / Undressing
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Nilbar Gürefl / Senaryo/Script: Nilbar Gürefl / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Katharina Fiegl / Kurgu/Editing: Nilbar
Gürefl / Yap›m/Production: Nilbar Gürefl / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Nilbar Gürefl

Nilbar Gürefl
1977 y›l›nda Üsküdar, ‹stanbul’da
do¤du. Marmara Güzel Sanatlar
Fakültesi, Resim Bölümü, Filiz Baflaran
atölyesinde resim e¤itimi ald›. 2000-
2002 y›llar›nda ise Viyana Güzel
Sanatlar Akademisi’nde, Resim ve
Grafik üzerine yüksek lisans yapt›.

Halen Viyana’da yafl›yor ve Türkiye’ye dönüfl planlar› yap›yor.

She was born in Üsküdar, ‹stanbul in 1977. She studied art
in the Workshop of Filiz Baflaran at the Faculty of Fine Arts,
Marmara University. She received her MA  in Arts and
Graphics from the Academy of Fine Arts in Vienna. She  lives
in Vienna for the present and plans to come back to Turkey.

Filmografi / Filmography
Evli Kad›n Hikayeleri (2007), Yabanc›, Videoinsttallation
(2006), Yabanc›, Video (2005)

2006, DV, Renkli / Color, 6’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

40



Ayr›l›¤›n efli¤inde bir kad›n: “gitmek” ya da “kalmak”... Çözüm müdür terk?

A woman on the eve of separation, undecided whether to part or to stay...
Will parting be a solution?

Terk / Departure
Türkiye-Fransa / Turkey-France

Yönetmen/Director: Elif Ergezen / Senaryo/ Script: Elif Ergezen / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Jordane Chouzenoux / Kurgu/Editing: Elif
Ergezen / Yap›m/Production: Ada Film Collectif / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Ada Film Collectif / Oyuncular / Cast: Adeline De Oliveira, Nora Steinig,
Bar›fl fiahin, Elif Ergezen

Elif Ergezen
1979, Sakarya do¤umlu. Galatasaray
Üniversitesi'nden mezun olduktan
sonra Paris 1 Pantheon Sorbonne
Üniversitesinde Sinema üzerine yüksek
lisans yapti. Ada film Kolektifinin
kurulusunda yer al›p, kolektif
bunyesinde 2004-2006 y›llar›nda  iki

belgesel ve bir k›sa filmin yap›m›nda çal›flt›. Bunun yan›nda
bircok filmde yap›m, kurgu ve yonetmen yard›mc›l›¤› yapm›flt›r.

She was born in 1979 in Sakarya. After graduating from
Galatasaray University, she received her MA in Cinema from
the University of Paris 1 Pantheon Sorbonne. She participated
in establishing the Ada Film Collective. She took part in the
production of two documentaries and one short film in
2004–2006. She has also worked as a producer, editor and
assistant director in many film projects.

Filmografi / Filmography
Hier, ailleurs - Dün orada, Yar›n Burada (2004), A l'aveugle
- fiuursuzca (2001)

2007, Beta SP, Renkli / Color, 10’, Türkçe, Frans›zca  / Turkish, French, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English

41



Ayn› çat› alt›na yaflanan dört ayr› hayat... Tüm konuflmalar›n monologlara
dönüfltü¤ü bu evde, aile düflünün peflinde umutsuzca çabalayan anne için
s›¤›nacak tek yer televizyon ve sundu¤u dünya... Ya da kolektif cinnet hali...

Four different lives in the same house.  In this house where all conversations
turn into monologues, the mother is desperately after her dream of a
"family"... but the only shelter is television and the world it offers... Or the
state of collective insanity.

Zeytinya¤l› Kabak Dolmas› / Stuffed Zucchini With Olive Oil
Türkiye / Turkey

Yönetmen/Director: Asl› Do¤an / Senaryo/ Script: Asl› Do¤an / Görüntü Yönetmeni/Cinematographer: Hilal Bakkalo¤lu / Müzik/Music: Stian Cartensen
/ Kurgu/Editing: Zeynep Özden / Yap›m/Production: Asl› Do¤an / Dünya Haklar›/World Sales: Asl› Do¤an / Oyuncular/Cast: Figen Evren, Sadi Özen,
Ifl›lay Yanbafl, Da¤lar Uygur

Asl› Do¤an
1981, Malatya do¤umlu. 1999-2005
y›llar› aras›nda Galatasaray
Üniversitesi’nde gördü¤ü sinema
e¤itiminin ard›ndan çal›flmalar›n›
belgesel sinema üzerine yo¤unlaflt›rd›.
Jean Louis Cros’un  “Kad›n, Türk... ve
laik” ve Bruno Ulmer’in “Hello Europa”

filmleri baflta olmak üzere çeflitli filmlerde çal›flt›. Geleneksel
müzikler ve müzisyenler üzerine yapt›¤› belgesel çal›flmalar
s›ras›nda yaflanan tan›fl›kl›klar bugün flark› söylüyor olmas›n›n
nedenidir. Bugün Kolektif-Balkanatolia grubunun yolculu¤unu
görsel olarak belgelemektedir.

She was born in 1981, in Malatya. After studying cinema in
Galatasaray University (1999-2005), she started to work
primarily on documentary films. She worked in several film
projects such as “Woman, Turk…and secular” by Jean Louis
Cros and “Hello Europa” by Bruno Ulmer. The acquaintances
she made when she was working on a documentary about
traditional music and musicians, resulted in her singing today.
Recently, she has been documenting the journey of the band
Kolektif Balkanatolia.

2005, DV, Renkli / Color, 14’, Türkçe / Turkish, ‹ngilizce Altyaz›l› / English Subtitled

42



Atölye, Sergi, Söylefli ve Paneller
Workshop, exhibition and panel discussions

Paneller / Panels

‘Namus’ / ‘Honour’

‹stanbul
Kat›l›mc›lar / Participants: Birsen Atakan, Nükhet Sirman, Zozan Özgökçe, ‹lknur Üstün
Tarih / Date: 10 Mart / Yer / Place: Frans›z Kültür Merkezi / Saat/ Time: 14:00

A¤r›
Kat›l›mc›lar / Participants: Nilüfer Y›lmaz, Zozan Özgökçe, Rojbin Tugan
Tarih / Date: 24 Mart / Yer / Place: Baro Salonu / Saat / Time: 14:00

Diyarbak›r
Kat›l›mc›lar / Participants: Nilgün Y›ld›r›m, Nükhet Sirman, Meral Dan›fl
Tarih / Date: 31 Mart / Yer / Place: Diyarbak›r Sanat Merkezi / Saat / Time: 14:00

Van
Kat›l›mc›lar / Participants: Birsen Atakan, Naime Kardafl, Rojbin Tugan, Zozan Özgökçe
Tarih / Date: 7 Nisan / Yer / Place: Lilas Kültür Merkezi / Saat / Time:14:00

Medyadan Yeflilçam’a Namus’ / ‘Honour’ in Media and Yeflilçam
Kat›l›mc›lar / Participants: Alin Taflç›yan, Blerta Basholli, Alin Taflç›yan, Leyla fiimflek, Melek Özman
Tarih / Date: 18 Mart / Yer / Place: ‹talyan Kültür Merkezi / Saat / Time: 16:00

Atölye / Workshop
Film Okuma Atölyesi / Film Reading Workshop
Kolaylaflt›r›c› / Moderator: Hülya U¤ur Tanr›över
Film okuma atölyesi, 6- 8 kad›n›n festival kapsam›nda birlikte izleyecekleri bir film üzerine tart›flmalar› ve filme iliflkin yorum, elefltiri
ve görüfllerini ortaya ç›karmalar›na dayanacakt›r. Atölyeye kat›lmak için festival standlar›ndan bilgi al›nabilir.
The film reading workshop will be based upon discussions, comments, critiques and opinions of 6–8 women participants who will
watch together one of the festival films. Those wishing to participate may get information from the festival stands.

Yönetmenlerle Söylefliler / Panel Discussions with Directors
Festivale konuk olan yönetmenler programda belirtilen seanslardan sonra izleyicilerle söylefliler gerçeklefltireceklerdir.
The directors will hold discussions with the audience after the screenings of their films mentioned in the festival programme.

Sergi / Exhibition
Kad›nlar›n Gözünden Kad›nlar / Women through Women’s Eyes
Foto¤rafç›lar / Photographers: Figen Ekti, Gülflin Ketenci, Laleper Aytek, Müjgan Arpat, Nilgün Yurdalan, Serra Akcan, Silva Bingaz,
Sine Boran, Yasemin Y›ld›z
Yer / Place: Tütün Deposu / Tarih / Date: 18 Mart - 8 Nisan



Da¤›t›mc›lar
Distributors

Lic. Adriana Castillo
Coordinadora de Investigación y Divulgación
Centro de Capacitación Cinematográfica
Calz. de Tlalpan No. 1670 c.p. 04220
México, D.F. 
+52 1253 9490 ext. 1813
+ 52 12 53 94 92
divulgación@ccc.cnart.mx
adriana@ccc.cnart.mx
http://ccc.cnart.mx

Norma Marcos
21 rue du Lieutenant chauré
(33 1) 40318887
nmarcos@club-internet.fr

Segura
N:25/ 4 Derecha
Alicante 03003 España
Sgp001@wanadoo.es
+ 34 96 520 50 01/

Claire Walka
clairelle@wob.de
+49/ (0)69/ 26 01 84 26

Perihan Bayraktar
perhan99@hotmail.com

Nuran Evren fiit
nevrensit@yahoo.com

mostudio
100, P.O.Box, 10491, Taipei, Taiwan  R.O.C.
+ 886-2-8925-4794 
+886-2-8928-5541
www.mostudio.com.tw
uma@mostudio.com.tw

Filmblanc
Noemi Weis 1121 Bay St. Suite 1901
Toronto-Ontario-Canada  M5S 3L9
+ 1 416 214 0300
noemi@filmblanc.com

Blerta Basholli
ulpiana c/7, III, no.7, Prishtinë,  Kosovë
blertabasholli@yahoo.com

MM Filmprodukties
Van Hallstraat 52 1051 HH Amsterdam
The Netherlands
+31 (0)20 68 65 687
www.mmfilmprodukties.nl

Zinger Film
82 Willcocks St. Toronto, Ontario M5S 1C8
+(416) 923-4245
+(416) 924-3938
zingerfilm@sympatico.ca

MK2
International Sales Department
55, rue Traversière
75012 Paris
+33144673011
charlotte.maignan@mk2.com

Eylem Kaftan
eylemkaftan@ismiguzide.com
www.ismiguzide.com

Berrin Balay TUNCER
bbalay@metu.edu.tr
www.kadinaagit.com

D Pdouctions
Dogan TV Center 34204
Bagcilar ‹stanbul-TURKEY
+(90) 212 413 59 13
+(90) 212 413 59 51

TF1 International
Technical Department Cinema - Festival
Coordinator
Immeuble Central Park - 9 rue
Maurice Mallet – 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux -
FRANCE
+33 1 41 41 42 67
+ 33 1 41 41 31 60
www.tf1international.com
capiot@tf1.fr

Filmmor Kad›n Kooperatifi
‹stiklal Caddesi
Bekar Sokak  No:7/6
34435 Beyo¤lu / ‹stanbul
0212 251 59 94
www.filmmor.org

Bilge Demirtafl, Ezgi Sar›tafl,
‹dil Soyseçkin, H. Özlem Sar›y›ld›z
osariyildiz@yahoo.com
bilgedemirtas@gmail.com
idil.soyseckin@gmail.com
pugazzi@yahoo.com

P›nar Asan
asanpinar@gmail.com

Asl› Ertürk
aslierturk@hotmail.com

Fulya Özlem
fulyaozlem@gmail.com

Zümrüt Çavuflo¤lu
zunamii@gmail.com

Roja Rojda Serin
rojaserin@hotmail.com

Bengisu Gençay
sugencay@gmail.com

Gökçe Pehlivano¤lu
gokcepehlivanoglu@yahoo.com

Filmik Yap›m
Budak Akal›n- Belma Bafl
Cihangir mah. Kazanc› Yokuflu
14/6 Beyo¤lu
34433 ‹stanbul
90 212 243 29 69
belmbas@gmail.com

InHouse Projects
Cihangir Cad. 24/6 Beyo¤lu
34433 ‹stanbul
90 212 292 89 81
berkebas@mac.com

Müjde Arslan
mujdearslan2003@yahoo.com

Nilbar Gürefl
nilbargures@yahoo.com
www.nilbargures.com

Ada Film Collectif
26, Rue Etienne Marey
75020 PARIS
0033 1 42 46 74 82
0033 6 17 29 77 73
adafilmscollectif@yahoo.fr

Asl› Do¤an
+90 535 621 77 46
dogan_asli@yahoo.com
balkananatolia@yahoo.com
www.kolektif.net



Asl› Do¤an / 42
Asl› Ertürk / 32
Atölyemor Kolektifi / 28
Belma Bafl / 38
Bengisu Gençay / 36
Berrin Balay Tuncer / 25
Blerta Basholli / 20
Claire Walka / 14
Cristina Comencini / 26
Deepa Mehta / 19
Elif Ergezen / 41
Eylem Kaftan / 24
Fatima Jebli Ouazzani / 21
Fulya Özlem / 33
Gail Singer / 22
Gökçe Pehlivano¤lu / 37
‹dil Safiye Soyseçkin, Hatice Özlem Sar›y›ld›z, Ezgi Sar›tafl, Bilge Demirtafl / 30
Iria Gomez Concheiro / 11
Leyla Karagül, Melek Özman, Ülkü Songül / 27
Meiwen Yang / 17
Müjde Arslan / 39
Nilbar Gürefl / 40
Norma Marcos / 12
Nuran Evren fiit / 16
Perihan Bayraktar / 15
P›nar Asan / 31
Roja Rojda Serin / 35
Samira Makhmalbaf / 23
Silvia G. Ponzoda / 13
Zümrüt Çavuflo¤lu / 34

Dizin / Index
Yönetmen / Director



...Ve Telefon / 16
A¤dal› Bir Film / 30
Art›k Konuflal›m / 19
Arzuhalci / 11
Ayna Ayna / 20
Baba Evinde / 21
Ben Gurion’u Beklemek / 12
Bir Kad›na Vuramazs›n / 22
Bir Ö¤le Vakti / 31
Cim Karn›nda Üç Nokta / 32
Elma / 23
Günebakan - üçleme - / 33
‹smi Güzide / 24
Jinên Dengbêj / 28
Kad›na A¤›t / 25
Kad›n Sözü / 13
Morgündem 2006 / 27
Islak / 34
Kirli Çamafl›rlar / 35
Miss Mistress / 14
Nohut Oda, Bakla Sofa / 36
Omelas’› B›rak›p Gidenler / 15
Potkal / 37
Poyraz / 38
Son Oyun / 39
Soyunma / 40
Terk / 41
Yüre¤imdeki Canavar / 26
Zamana Düflleri / 17
Zeytinya¤l› Kabak Dolmas› / 42

...And The Telephone / 16
A Movie With Wax / 30
Any Noon / 31
A Woman’s Word / 13
Boreas / 38
Dear Miss Mistress / 14
Departure / 41
Don’t Tell / 26
Dirty Linen / 35
Her Name Is Güzide / 24
In My Father’s House / 21
Let’s Talk About It / 19
Minor Expectations / 36
Mirage / 17
Mirror Mirror / 20
MorAgenda 2006 / 27
Natural Born Strangers / 32
Omelas / 15
Potkal / 37
Requiem For Women / 25
Stuffed Zucchini With Olive Oil / 42
Sunflower - trilogy - / 33
Tell Me What You Feel / 11
The Apple / 23
The Last Game / 39
The Ones Who Walk Away From Undressing / 40
Waiting For Ben Gurion / 12
Wet / 34
Women Dengbêj / 28
You Can’t Beat A Woman / 22

Dizin / Index
Film

















EVRENSEL



EXPRESS













www.filmmor.org


